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A member
of the ABHI 

In  this  catalogue we are  pleased to introduce the Surtex Dental range of 
instruments. This catalogue has been prepared following extensive 
feedback from dental professionals and covers a comprehensive range 
of instruments organised with reference to dental speciality for easy 
reference.

Dental Diagnostic Instruments

Dental Extraction Instruments 

Periodontal Instruments

Endodontic Instruments

Dental Restorative Instruments

Orthodontic Instruments

This catalogue may be used in conjunction with our ENT Catalogue, 
which  illustrates  our  product  range for Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and 
our General Instruments Catalogue, which covers additional general 
instruments used in Dental Surgery. 

Surtex Instruments is a privately owned medical technology company 
dedicated to innovation and excellence in the crafting of dental & surgical 
instruments. Based on customer demand over time our roots extended 
beyond a specialist in reconstructive surgery instruments and gradually 
expanded to one of the most comprehensive instrument range available 
in the industry today.

We  now manufacture over 8,000 different types of instruments and offer 
solutions in dental surgery, microsurgery, trauma and cardiovascular to 
name a few. All our products are available to view online where you can 
download a PDF version or request a printed catalogue. 

Dentists are highly talented and skilled individuals. They operate under significant time 
constraints and are required to make quick decisions while performing complex dental surgery. 
At Surtex we understand that in such a scenario the dental professional requires tools that are 
not just fit for the purpose but are reliable, dependable and crafted by a company that has track 
record for relentless pursuit for excellence in the manufacturing of dental instruments. 

Dental 

Dental 
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OUR PRODUCT BRANDS 

Instruments with this symbol benefit from tungsten carbide (TC) inserts expertly bonded on the cutting edge of the instrument. This 
material is harder then stainless steel and enables the instruments to last up to 6 times longer than standard instruments. 

The only choice when the perfect grip matters. Utilising Creep Feed technology individual teeth are grinded into hard wear resistant 
tungsten carbide (TC). The result is super sharp teeth with well-defined point and inserts with impeccable gripping properties and 
instruments that last up to 6 times longer. 

EDGE

These ergonomically designed tooth extraction forceps are 
OAll forceps are equipped with a Teflon disc (temperature resistant up to +250 C) in the box lock for effortless and smooth handling. 

lightweight and provide the perfect grip and power to the dental professional. 

Instruments with diamond edge technology features superior stainless steel 

sharpening ensuring complete removal of all supra-and-sub-gingival concretions in non surgical and surgical periodontal therapy. 

alloy that stays sharper longer and requires less frequent 

TM TMThese instruments features Composite  (titanium nitride) coated tips. The Composite  coating 
the tips allowing for reduced abrasion, scratch resistance and elimination of “pull-back” when manipulating composite materials.

greatly enhances hardness properties of Tin

ULTRA 

xTS 
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CURRENT REFERENCE STANDARDS 
FOR SURTEX PRODUCTS 

BS EN ISO 9001:2008 

BS EN ISO 13485:2003 

MDD 93/42/EEC, Annex II, 
Section 3.2 

MDD 93/42/EEC, Annex I 

BS EN ISO 7153-1:2001 
(BS 5194:Part 1:1991) 

Quality Management Systems certification standard. 

Medical Devices – Quality Management Systems certification standard. 

Medical Device Directive, 'EC Declaration of Conformity' 
(full quality assurance system). 

Essential Requirements for Medical Devices. 

Surgical Instruments – Metallic materials part 1 - Stainless Steel 

STANDARDS CONTENTS OF THE STANDARD 

This information is available on the internet at
www.surtex-instruments.co.uk 

BS 5194:Part 2:1989 

BS 5194:Part 3:1985 

BS 5194:Part 4:1985 

ISO 7151:1988 

ISO 7740:2004 

ISO 7741:1986 

ISO 6508-1:2005 
(DIN 50103-3:1995) 

BS EN ISO 14971:2012 

DIN 58298:2010-09 

DIN 58299:1964-01 

DIN 58300:1982-02 

HTM 2010 

AS/NZ 4187-2003 

Specification for instruments with pivot joints (excluding cutting instruments) 

Specification for Dissecting Forceps 

Specification for scissors, shears, and other jointed cutting instruments 

Surgical instruments – non-cutting, articulated instruments – general 
requirements & test methods 

Scalpels with detachable blades - Fitting dimensions 

Scissors and shears - General requirements and test methods 

Specifies the method for Rockwell and Rockwell superficial hardness tests 
for metallic materials. 

Medical Devices – Application of risk management to medical devices. 

Medical instruments - Materials, finish and testing. 

Serrations for surgical instruments; profile angles, groove distances. 

Joints for surgical instruments. 

Recommendations for sterilization 

Cleaning, disinfecting & sterilising of re-usable surgical instruments 

EN ISO 7492:1998 Dental explorers 

EN ISO 9173-1:2006 Dentistry-Extraction forceps-Part 1: General requirements and test methods

EN ISO 9873:2000 Dental hand instruments-Reusable mirrors and handles

EN ISO 9997:1999 Dental cartridge syringes

EN ISO 13397-1:1995 Periodontal curettes, dental scalers and excavators-Part 1: General requirements 

EN ISO 15087-1:2001 Dental elevators-Part 1: General requirements

EN ISO 15098-1:2001 Dental tweezers-Part 1: General requirements
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TECHNICAL TERMS TRANSLATION TABLE 

Accessories

Adjustable

Adult size

Angled

Arm

Articulation

Atrauma

Ball Type

Blade

Blunt

Bone

Bone rongeur

Child size

Circumflex

Counterbalanced

Curved

Delicate

Depth

Dissecting

Dissector

External

Fine

Fingerplate

Flat

Forceps

Hand retractor

Handle

Height

Hook

Infant

Jaws

Knot pusher

Large

Left

Length

Ligature

Lung

Medium

Multipurpose

Needle holder

Needle pulling

Newborn

On Flat

Opening

Pair

Prong

Rack

Raspatory

Ratchet

Accessori

Adeguabile

Misura Adulto

Piegato

Braccio

Articolazione

Atraumatico

Puntale A Palla

Valva

Smusso
Ossa

Sgorbia

Misura Pediatrica

Circonflesso

Contropeso

Curvo

Delicato

Profondità

Dissezione

Dissettore

Esterno

Fino

Controllo Digitale

Piatto

Pinza

Divaricatore A Mano

Manico

Altezza

Gancio

Bambino

Morso

Stringinodo

Grande

Sinistro

Lunghezza

Ligatura

Polmone

Medio

Funzione Multipla

Portaghi

Pinza Stringi Ago

Neonato

Piatto En

Apertura

Paia

Denti

Cremagliera

Raschiatoio

Cremagliera

Accesorios

Ajustable

Tamaño adulto

Acodado

Braso

Articulación

Atraumático

Punta con bola

Valva

Romo

Hueso

Gubia

Tamaño niño

Circunflejo

Contra peso

Curvo

Delicado

Profundidad

Disección

Disector

Externo

Fino

Control digital

Plano

Pinza

Separador a mano

Mango

Altura

Gancho

Niño de pecho

Boca

Empujador de nudo

Alto

A la Izquierda

Longitud

Ligatura

Pulmón

Medio

Multi-función

Porta agujas

Para coger las agujas

Recién nacido

En el plano

Apertura

Pár

Dientes

Cremallera

Raspador

Cremallera

Retractor

Rib contractor

Right

Ring Handle

Ring Tip

Rongeur

Round

Scissors

Serrated

Shanks

Sharp

Small

Smooth

Spatula

Straight

Suction tube

Suture passer

Teeth

Thermic purge

Thin

Thread

Tip

Tissue seizing

Twister

Tying forceps

Vessel

Width

Wire Cutter

With / Without

Accessoires

Réglable

Taille adulte

Coudé

Bras

Articulation

Atraumatique

Embout sphérique

Valve

Mousse

Os

Gouge

Taille enfant

Circonflexe

Contre poids

Courbe

Délicat

Profondeur

Dissection

Dissecteur

Externe

Fin

Contrôle au doigt

Plat

Pince

Valve à main

Manche

Hauteur

Crochet

Nourisson

Mors

Pousse noeud

Grand

Gauche

Longueur

Ligature

Poumon

Moyen

Multi-fonctions

Porte aiguille

À saisir les aiguilles

Nouveau né

Sur le plat

Ouverture

Paire

Griffe

Crémaillère

Rugine

Crémaillère

Ecarteur

Rapprocheur de côtes

Droite

A anneaux

Embout en anneau

Gouge

Rond

Ciseaux

Strié

Branches

Acéré

Petit

Lisse

Spatule

Droit

Canule d’aspiration

Tire-Fil

Dents

Purgeur

Etroit

Torsade

Bout

Préhension

Pince à torsader

Dissection

Vaisseau

Largeur

Coupe-Fils

Avec / Sans

Zubehör

Verstellbar

Erwachsenergrösse

Gewinkelt

Arm

Gelenkverbindung

Atraumatisch

Kugelende

Blatt, Valve

Stumpf

Knochen

Knochenzange

Kindergrösse

Zirkumflex

Gegengewichtig

Gebogen

Ampfindlicht

Tiefe

Sezierung

Dissektor

Aussen Liegend

Dünn, Fein

Fingerplatte

Flach, Eben

Pinzette

Handretraktor

Griff, Stiel

Höhe

Haken

Kleinkind

Kinnbacken

Schlingengabel

Gross

Links

Länge

Unterbindung

Lunge

Mittel

Mehrzweck

Nadelhalter

Nadelaufnehmer

Neugeboren

Flach

Ö ffnung

Paar

Zinke

Gestell

Schabeisen

Sperre

Retraktor

Rippenschliesser

Rechts

Ringgriff

Ringspitze

Knochenzange

Rund

Schere

Gezahnt

Schenkel

Scharf

Klein

glatt

Spatel

Gerade

Saugrohr

Suture passer

Zähne

Thermische

Dünn

Faden, Zwirn

Spitze

Gewebegrosse

Dreher

Binden

Gefä

Breite / Weite

Drahtschneider

Mit / Ohne

Divaricatore

Appaltotore Dl Costole

Destra

Ad Anneli

Punta Ad Anneli

Sgorbia

Ton Do

Forbici

Striato

Ramo

Acute

Piccolo

Liscio

Spatula

Dritto

Canula Dl Aspiraione

Passa-fili

Denti
Purgatore

Ristretto

Filo

Estremità

Presa

Cerchiatura

Dissezione

Vaso

Larghezza

Taglia Cavo

Con / Senza

Separador

Aproximador costal

A la derecha

Con anillos

Punta con anillo

Gubia

Redondo

Tijeras

Estriado

Mango

Acerado

Pequeño

Liso

Espátula

Recto

Cánula de aspiración

Pasa-hilo

Dientes

Purgador

Estrecho

Hilo

Punta

Prensión

Pinza para retorcer

Disección

Vaso

Anchura

Alicate para cortar alambre

Con / Sin

English German French Italian Spanish 
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MEASUREMENTS, STANDARDS, AND CONVERSIONS 

Millimeter Equivalents 

MM = INCHES MM = INCHES MM = INCHES 

.1    =   .00384

.2    =   .00787

.3    =   .01181

.4    =   .01575

.5    =   .01968

.6    =   .02362

.7    =   .02756

.8    =   .03149

.9    =   .03543

1.0    =   .03937

2.0    =   .07874

3.0    =   .11811

4.0    =   .15748

5.0    =   .19685

6.0    =   .23622

7.0    =   .27559

8.0    =   .31496

9.0    =   .35433

10.0    =   .39370 

11.0    =   .43307

12.0    =   .47244

12.7    =   .5 in

13.0    =   .51181

14.0    =   .55118

15.0    =   .59055 

16.0    =   .62992

17.0    =   .66929

18.0    =   .70866

19.0    =   .74803

20.0    =   .78740

21.0    =   .82677

22.0    =   .86614

23.0    =   .90551

24.0    =   .94488

25.0    =   .98425

25.4   =   1.0 in

26.0   =   1.02362

27.0   =   1.06299

28.0   =   1.10236

29.0    =   1.14173

30.0    =   1.18110

31.0    =   1.22047

32.0    =   1.25984

33.0    =   1.29921

34.0    =   1.33858

65.0    =   2.55905

66.0    =  2.59842

67.0    =  2.63779

68.0    =  2.67716

69.0    =  2.71653

70.0    =  2.75590

35.0    =   1.37795

36.0    =   1.41732

37.0    =   1.45669

38.0    =   1.49606

38.1    =   1.5 in

39.0   =   1.53543

40.0   =   1.57480

41.0   =   1.61417

42.0   =   1.65354

43.0   =   1.69291

71.0    =  2.79527

72.0    =  2.83464

73.0    =  2.87401

74.0    =  2.91338

75.0    =  2.95275

76.0    =  2.99212

76.2   =   3.0 in

77.0   =   3.03149

78.0   =   3.07056

79.0   =   3.11023

44.0   =   1.73228

45.0   =   1.77165

46.0   =   1.81102

47.0   =   1.85039

48.0   =   1.88976

49.0   =   1.92913

50.0   =   1.96350

50.8   =   2.0 in

51.0   =   2.00787

52.0   =   2.04724

53.0   =   2.08661

80.0   =   3.14960

81.0   =   3.18897

82.0   =   3.22834

83.0   =   3.26771

84.0   =   3.30708

85.0   =   3.34645

86.0   =   3.38582

87.0   =   3.42519

88.0   =   3.46456

88.9   =   3.5 in

54.0   =   2.12598

55.0   =   2.16535

56.0   =   2.20472

57.0   =   2.24409

58.0   =   2.28346

59.0   =   2.32283

60.0   =   2.36220

89.0   =   3.50393

90.0   =   3.54330

91.0   =   3.58267

92.0   =   3.62204

93.0   =   3.66141

94.0   =   3.70078

95.0   =   3.74015

96.0   =   3.77952

61.0   =   2.40157

62.0   =   2.44094

63.0   =   2.48031

63.5   =   2.5 in

64.0   =   2.51968

97.0   =   3.81889

98.0   =   3.85826

99.0   =   3.89763

100.0   =   3.93700

101.6   =   4.0 in

Needle Tubing Equivalents 

26

24

22

20

18

16

14

12

10

8

6

0.4

0.5

0.7

0.9

1.3

1.6

2.1

2.8

3.4

4.2

5.1

.018

.022

.028

.035

.053

.065

.083

.109

.134

.165

.203

SIZE
GAUGE NO.

APPROX. O.D.
MM INCHES 

Suction Tubing Equivalents 

SIZE
FRENCH GAUGE NO.

APPROX. O.D.
MM INCHES 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1.0

1.3

1.7

2.0

2.3

2.7

3.0

3.3

3.7

4.0

4.3

4.7

5.0

5.3

.039

.053

.066

.079

.092

.105

.118

.131

.144

.158

.170

.184

.197

.210
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Instruments de DiagnosticDentaire 
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DD

DENTAL DIAGNOSTIC 
INSTRUMENTS 

Surtex Dental Diagnostic Instruments have a proven track record of quality 

and durability, in even the most demanding practice. Our range covers 

explorers, probes, mirrors and dressing pliers with a complete selection of 

industry standard patterns and some unique ergonomic designs that will 

improve the diagnosis procedure, provide accurate outcomes and deliver 

long-lasting return on investment.



Standard 

Catalog #

DD-011-03

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 3 

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-013-03

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 3A 

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-015-01

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 6

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-015-02

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 6A

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-015-03

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 6L

Explorers - Sickle Probes

Zahnsonden

Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-015-04

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 6XL

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-017-08

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 8

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-019-09

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 9

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-021-17

Size

Shepherd’s Hook Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 17

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-023-23

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 23

Explorers - Sickle Probes

Zahnsonden

Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices

Esploratori - Sonde falce
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-025-54

Size

Explorer Single Ended 
Fig. 54

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-027-01

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 1

Standard  

Catalog #

DD-029-02

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-029-02

Size

TMComposite  Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 2

Standard  

Catalog #

DD-029-13

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 2A

Explorers - Sickle Probes

Zahnsonden

Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices

Esploratori - Sonde falce
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-029-26

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 2H

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-031-22

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 2R/2L

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-033-03

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 3

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-035-03

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 3ES

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-037-03

Size

Cowhorn Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 3CH

Explorers - Sickle Probes
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Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-037-03 C

Size

TMComposite  Cowhorn Explorer Double Ended 

Fig. 3CH

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-039-05

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 5

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-039-05 C

Size

TMComposite  Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 5

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-041-17

Size

Wilkins/Tufts Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. TU17/23

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-041-17 C

Size

TMComposite  Wilkins/Tufts Explorer Double Ended 

Fig. TU17/23

Explorers - Sickle Probes

Zahnsonden

Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices

Esploratori - Sonde falce
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-043-63

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 6/3 

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-045-23

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 23/6

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-047-01

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. EN1

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-049-31

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 3A/TU17

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-051-11

Size

Old Dominion University Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. 11/12

Explorers - Sickle Probes

Zahnsonden

Sondas exploradoras

Sondes exploratrices

Esploratori - Sonde falce
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2-4-6-8-10-12

Catalog #

DD-061-02

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP2 

3-6-8-11

Catalog #

DD-061-08

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-8

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-061-10

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-10

3-6-8-11

Catalog #

DD-061-11

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-11

3-6-9-12

Catalog #

DD-061-12

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-12

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali
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3-5-8-10

Catalog #

DD-061-18

Size

Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-18

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12

Catalog #

DD-063-12

Size

University of North Carolina Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-12

3-6-8

Catalog #

DD-065-01

Size

Michigan Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. PQ-O

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-067-01

Size

Williams Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. PQ-W

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali

University of North Carolina Measuring Probe Single Ended 

Fig. CP-15

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15

Catalog #

DD-063-15

Size
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3.5-5.5-8.5-11.5

Catalog #

DD-069-11

Size

WHO (CPITN) Screening Probe Single Ended 
Fig. CP-11.5B

1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15

Catalog #

DD-071-15

Size

WHO (CPITN) Screening Probe Double Ended 
Fig. UNC15 

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-075-26

Size

WHO Thin Williams (CPITN) Screening Probe Double Ended 

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-077-01

Size

Gickman Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. 26 G

3-6-9-12

Catalog #

DD-073-12

Size

WHO (CPITN) Screening Probe Double Ended 
Fig. UNC15 

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali
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1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10 FLAT

Catalog #

DD-079-01

Size

Goldman-Fox Measuring Probe Single Ended 

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-081-01

Size

Merritt Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. B

3-6-8

Catalog #

DD-083-01

Size

Michigan Measuring Probe Single Ended 
Fig. “O”

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-085-01

Size

Thin Williams Measuring Probe Single Ended 

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10

Catalog #

DD-087-01

Size

Williams Measuring Probe Single Ended 

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali
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Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali

1-2-3-5-7-8-9-10 FLAT

Catalog #

DD-089-01

Size

Goldman-Fox Williams Measuring Probe Double Ended 

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-091-23

Size

Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/QW

11-8-6-3

Catalog #

DD-095-23

Size

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/CP-8

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/QOW

Catalog #

DD-093-23

Size

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/CP-11

Catalog #

DD-095-11

Size

11-8-6-3
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Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali

11.5-8.5-5.5-3.5

Catalog #

DD-097-23

Size

Explorer/Screening Probe 
Fig. 23/CP-11.58

12-9-6-3

Catalog #

DD-097-12

Size

Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/CP-12

12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-099-12

Size

University of North Carolina Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/UNC12 

15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-099-15

Size

University of North Carolina Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/UNC15

Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. TU17/UNC15

Catalog #

DD-101-17

Size

15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
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10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-103-23

Size

Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/W

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-105-06

Size

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 6/OW

15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-109-15

Size

Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 3A/UNC15

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali

Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 6/W

Catalog #

DD-105-13

Size

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 17/OW

Catalog #

DD-107-01

Size

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1
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10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1 FLAT

Catalog #

DD-111-23

Size

Goldman-Fox Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/GF

8-6-3

Catalog #

DD-113-23

Size

Michigan Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/O

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1

Catalog #

DD-115-23

Size

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 23/OW

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-121-01

Size

Perry Dressing Plier 
Fig. 1

Periodontal Probes

Parodontometer

Sondas parodontales

Sondes parodontales

Sonde parodontali

Thin Williams Explorer/Measuring Probe 
Fig. 2OF/QOW 

Catalog #

DD-117-02

Size

10-9-8-7-5-3-2-1
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-121-02

Size

London College Dressing Plier 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-121-03

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 3

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-121-17

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 17

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-121-18

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 18

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-123-18

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 18L (With Lock) 

Cotton and Dressing Pliers

Zahnpinzetten

Pinzas para vendajes

Précelles pour cotton

Pinzette per medicazione
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Standard 

Catalog #

DD-125-19

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 19

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-127-00

Size

Utility Pick-Up Dressing Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-129-01

Size

Dressing Plier 
Fig. 317 (Smooth Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-129-02

Size

Meriam Dressing Plier 
Fig. 318 (Serrated Beaks)

Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DD-135-04

Diameter 

Mouth Mirror (Rhodium Coated)
Fig. 4

Cotton and Dressing Pliers

Zahnpinzetten

Pinzas para vendajes

Précelles pour cotton

Pinzette per medicazione
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Ø 24 mm

Catalog #

DD-135-05

Diameter 

Mouth Mirror (Rhodium Coated)
Fig. 5

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-136-01

Size

Cone Socket Mirror Handle 

Standard 

Catalog #

DD-136-02

Size

Cone Socket Mirror Handle 

Mirrors and handles

Mundspiegel und Griffe

Espejos y mangos

Miroirs et manches

Specchietti e manici

18
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DS

DENTAL EXTRACTION 
INSTRUMENTS

Surtex extraction instruments are the preferred choice when performing 
extractions by dentists today in clinics worldwide. 

Our specially designed ergonomic handles, tactile feedback and intelligent 
design help minimize tissue damage during tooth extraction so that bone 
integrity is preserved and extraction is considerably less traumatic. 

Surtex  Root  Elevators  feature a fine tapering blade that compresses the 
alveolar and cuts the membrane to enable the dentist to gently ease the 
tooth form its socket.

All forceps can be diamond coated for an extra charge.

Zahnärztliche Instruments

Dentales Extracción Instrumentos

Instruments de Dentaire Extraction

Dentale Estrazione Strumenti

All our extraction forceps feature                technology, these forceps 
been designed to provide sub gingival access to the teeth during the
extraction. We realize that  maximising tooth to forcep contact is critical 
to enhance grip and enable atraumatic tooth extractions. Therefore our
extraction forcep’s non-slip beaks are anatomically shaped, tapered, 
serrated and notched to reach deeper into the tooth socket and
maximize tooth to forcep contact. 

Surtex            forceps are ergonomic and lightweight to provide the 
perfect grip and power to the dental professional. All forceps are 

Oequipped with a Teflon disc (temperature resistant up to +250 C) in the
box lock for effortless and smooth handling. 

Our                    forceps  are  polished  to  “mirror finish”  providing the 
maximum corrosion resistance and available in both English and 
American patterns. The English Pattern forceps all have visible pins or
screws in the hinge area whereas the American patterns all feature 
hinges that are completely polished out and smooth so that no pin is
visible. 



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-154-01

Size

Dental Aspirating Syringe 

2 mm

Catalog #

DS-160-02

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

3 mm

Catalog #

DS-160-03

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-150-01

Size

Dental Aspirating Syringe 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-152-01

Size

Cook Waite Dental Aspirating Syringe 

Dental Syringes, Root Elevators

Dental-Spritzen, Wurzelheber 

Jeringas dentales, Elevadores para raíces

Seringues dentaires, Elevateurs à raciness

Siringhe dentali, Leve per radici
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4 mm

Catalog #

DS-160-04

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

5 mm

Catalog #

DS-160-05

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Straight 

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

2 mm

Catalog #

DS-161-02

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

3 mm

Catalog #

DS-161-03

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

4 mm

Catalog #

DS-161-04

Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 
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Standard , 5 mm

Catalog #

DS-161-05

Size, Tip Size

Luxator Root Elevator 
Curved 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-162-34

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 34 S 

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-164-30

Size

Apexo Root Elevator 
Fig. 301

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-165-21

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 21-Mini

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-165-22

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 22-Mini
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-165-45

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 45-Small

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-165-46

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 46-Small

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-167-26

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 26-Medium

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-167-31

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 31-Large

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-167-25

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 25-Medium
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-167-32

Size

Cryer Root Elevator 
Fig. 32-Large

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-168-01

Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 1

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-168-40

Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 40

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-168-02

Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-168-41

Size

Heidbrink Root Elevator 
Fig. 41
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-169-01

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 1L

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-169-02

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 1R

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-170-20

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 2S

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-170-30

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 3S

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-170-34

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 34
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-171-01

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 4L

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-171-02

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 4R

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-172-31

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 301W

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-172-34

Size

Seldin Root Elevator 
Fig. 304W

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-175-04

Size

Schmeckbier (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 4
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-175-05

Size

Schmeckbier (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 5

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-177-71

Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 71

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-177-73

Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 73

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-177-72

Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 72

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-177-74

Size

Miller (Apexo) Root Elevator 
Fig. 74
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-179-32

Size

Apexo Root Elevator 
Fig. 302

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-179-33

Size

Apexo Root Elevator 
Fig. 303

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-182-01

Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-182-02

Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-182-03

Size

Coupland Gouge
Fig. 3
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-185-08

Size

Crane Root Pick / Elevator
Fig. 8

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-186-01

Size

Stout Root Elevator 
Fig. 11

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-186-02

Size

Stout Root Elevator 
Fig. 11A

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-188-11

Size

MacMillan Gouge Root Elevator 
Fig. 11M

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-188-12

Size

MacMillan Gouge Root Elevator 
Fig. 12M
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-188-13

Size

MacMillan Gouge Root Elevator 
Fig. 13M

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-189-15

Size

Woodward Root Elevator 
Fig. 15

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-191-31

Size

Friedman Root Elevator 
Fig. 31F

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-189-16

Size

Woodward Root Elevator 
Fig. 16

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-191-32

Size

Friedman Root Elevator 
Fig. 32F
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-193-38

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 38 (Serrated)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-193-39

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 39 (Serrated)

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-194-44

Size

Bradley Root Elevator 
Fig. 44C

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-195-01

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 46

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-195-02

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 46R
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-196-51

Size

Curtis Root Elevator 
Fig. 51

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-196-52

Size

Curtis Root Elevator 
Fig. 52

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-198-80

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 80

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-198-81

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 81

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-200-01

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 81A
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-200-02

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 81E

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-201-92

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 92 (Serrated) 

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-201-98

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 98

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-201-93

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 93 (Serrated) 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-203-90

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 190
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-203-91

Size

Root Elevator 
Fig. 191

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-204-01

Size

Cogswell Root Elevator 
Fig. A

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-205-02

Size

Hourigan Root Elevator 

Fig. H6 (Serrated)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-205-01

Size

Hourigan Root Elevator 
Fig. H5 (Serrated)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-206-01

Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Straight

34

IN
C

H
E

S

1 

2

3

4

5

6

7 

8

9

10

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

M
IL

L
IM

E
T

E
R

S
 

260

270

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-02

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Right

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-01

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Left

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-03

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Left

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-206-02

Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Left 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-206-03

Size

Warwick-James Root Elevator 
Right

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-04

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Right

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-05

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Left 

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-06

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Right 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-07

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Left 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-207-08

Size

Winter Root Elevator 
Right 
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-01

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-02

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 2 

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-03

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 3   

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-04

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 4   

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-05

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 5    
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-209-06

Size

Howard Root Elevator 
Fig. 6     

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-210-01

Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Straight     

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-210-02

Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Left      

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-210-03

Size

Apical Root Tip Pick 
Right      

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-212-01

Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Straight       
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-212-02

Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Left       

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-212-03

Size

Heidbrink Root Tip Pick 
Right        

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-214-01

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Straight         

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-214-02

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Left          

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-214-03

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Right          
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-216-01

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Straight           

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-216-02

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Left           

Root Elevators

Wurzelheber

Elevadores para raíces

Elevateurs à raciness

Leve per radici

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-216-03

Size

West Root Tip Pick 
Right           

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-01

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 1 (For Upper Centrals, Canines and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-02

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 2 (For Upper Laterals)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-07

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 7 (For Upper Premolars and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-13

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 13 (For Lower Premolars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-17

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 17 (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-18

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 

Fig. 18 (For Upper Left Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-19

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 19 (For Upper Wisdoms)
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Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-22

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 22 (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-250-29

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 29 (For Upper Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-251-29

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 29S (For Upper Roots, Small Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-30

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 30 (For Upper Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-37

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)  

Fig. 37 (For Upper Incisors and Canines)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-39

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 39 (For Upper Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-44

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 44N (For Upper Roots)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-67

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 67 (For Upper Wisdoms)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-73

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 73 (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-253-51

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 51 (For Upper Wisdoms)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-255-73

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 73S (For Lower Molars, Small Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-255-74

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 74 (For Lower Anteriors and Roots)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-257-74

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 74N (For Lower Anteriors and Roots, Narrow Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-257-75

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 75 (For Lower Premolars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-257-76

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 76 (For Upper Roots)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-259-76

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 76N (For Upper Roots, Narrow Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-76

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 76S (For Upper Roots, Small Beaks)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-86

Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 86 (For Lower Wisdoms)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-79

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 79 (For Lower Wisdoms)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-87

Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 87 (For Lower Wisdoms)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-89

Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 89 (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-90

Size

Cowhorn English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 90 (For Upper Left Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-94

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 94 (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-261-95

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 95 (For Upper Left Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-01

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 101 (For Upper Molars and Roots)
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Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-07

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 107 (For Upper Canines)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-13

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 113 (For Upper Roots)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-23

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)

Fig. 123 (For Lower Anteriors, Premolars and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-36

Size

Guy’s English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 

Fig. 136 (For Upper Premolars and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-37

Size

Guy’s English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 

Fig. 137 (For Lower Centrals and Roots)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-38

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 138 (For Upper Anteriors, Premolars and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-47

Size

Gibb English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 147 (For Upper Roots)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-57

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 157 (For Upper Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-58

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 158 (For Upper Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-59

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 159 (For Upper Premolars)
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Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-60

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 160 (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-61

Size

Hawk’s Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 161 (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-63

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 163 (For Upper Anteriors)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-263-62

Size

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)  
Fig. 162 (For Lower Anteriors and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-270-01

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 1 (For Upper Incisors and Canines)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-272-01

Size

Hanahan American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 1A (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-274-01

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 1S (For Upper Incisors and Canines)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-275-10

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 10S (For Upper Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-275-03

Size

Woodward American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 3FS (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-275-16

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 16 (For Lower Molars)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-277-16

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)

Fig. 16S (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-277-17

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 17 (For Lower Molars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-279-17

Size

Harris American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 18R (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-281-17

Size

Harris American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 18L (For Upper Left Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-281-23

Size

Cowhorn American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 23 (For Lower Molars)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-283-23

Size

Cowhorn American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 23S (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-285-32

Size

Parmly Alveolar American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 32 (Upper Canines, Premolars and Molars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-287-32

Size

Parmly Alveolar American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 32A (Upper Canines, Premolars and Molars, Narrow Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-287-39

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 39 (For Upper Primary Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-287-40

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 40 (For Lower Primary Molars)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-287-53

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 53R (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-289-53

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 53L (For Upper Left Molars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-289-62

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 62 (For Upper and Lower Incisors and Canines)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-289-65

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 65 (For Upper Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-289-69

Size

Tomes American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 69 (For Upper and Lower Roots)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-291-88

Size

Nevius American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 88R (For Upper Right Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-293-88

Size

Nevius American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 88L (For Upper Left Molars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-293-99

Size

Kells American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 99C (For Upper Incisors, Canines and Premolars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-295-01

Size

Hull American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 101 (For Upper and Lower Premolars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-295-50

Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 150 (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-297-50

Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 150A (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars, Parallel Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-299-50

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 
Fig. 150AS (For Upper Incisors, Canines, Premolars, Split Beaks)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-301-50

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child) 

Fig. 150S (For Upper Primary Teeth and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-301-51

Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 151 (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-303-51

Size

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 151A (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots, Parallel Beaks)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-305-51

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep

Fig. 151AS (For Lower Incisors, Canines, Premolars and Roots, Split Beaks)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-307-51

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep (Child)
Fig. 151S (For Lower Primary Teeth and Roots)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-309-03

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 203 (For Lower Incisors, Canines and Premolars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-309-10

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 210H (For Upper Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-311-10

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 210S (For Upper Molars)
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-311-17

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 217 (For Lower Molars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-311-22

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 222 (For Lower Molars)

Extraction Forceps

Zahnzangen

Pinzas da extracción

Daviers

Pinze per estrazione

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-311-86

Size

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep
Fig. 286 (For Upper Roots, Incisors and Premolars)

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-321-34

Size

Buck Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-321-56

Size

Buck Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 5/6
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-323-03

Size

Crane-Kaplan Periodontal Knife 
Fig. CK-3

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-325-07

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 7

Gingivectomy knives

Parodontalmesser

Bisturíes para la gingivectomía

Bistouris pour la gingivectomie

Bisturi per gengivectomia

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-325-08

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 8

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-325-09

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 9

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-325-11

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 11
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-327-07

Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 7

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-327-11

Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 11

Gingivectomy knives

Parodontalmesser

Bisturíes para la gingivectomía

Bistouris pour la gingivectomie

Bisturi per gengivectomia

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-329-15

Size

Kirkland Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 15K/16K

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-331-12

Size

Orban Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-333-01

Size

Reddy Thin Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-333-02

Size

Reddy Thin Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-335-12

Size

Sanders Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

Gingivectomy knives

Parodontalmesser

Bisturíes para la gingivectomía

Bistouris pour la gingivectomie

Bisturi per gengivectomia

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-337-12

Size

Solt Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 1 /2 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-339-19

Size

USC Towner Periodontal Knife 
Fig. 19/20 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-341-01

Size

Tunnelling Knife 
Fig. 1
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-341-02

Size

Tunnelling Knife 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-343-01

Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 1

Gingivectomy knives

Parodontalmesser

Bisturíes para la gingivectomía

Bistouris pour la gingivectomie

Bisturi per gengivectomia

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-343-02

Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-343-03

Size

Hoexter Periodontal Curette
Fig. 3

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-345-89

Size

Kirkland Periodontal Curette
Fig. 8K/9K
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-347-34

Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Curette
Fig. 3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-347-40

Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Curette
Fig. 4

Periodontal  Curettes

Parodontal Küretten

Periodontales Curetas

Parodontales Curettes

Parodontali Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-349-01

Size

Kramer-Mesial Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-349-02

Size

Kramer-Distal Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-349-03

Size

Kramer Periodontal Curette
Fig. KRA-3
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-351-12

Size

Prichard Periodontal Curette
Fig. PR1/2 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-353-01

Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 5S/6S

Periodontal  Curettes

Parodontal Küretten

Periodontales Curetas

Parodontales Curettes

Parodontali Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-353-03

Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 11S/12S

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-355-01

Size

Buck Periodontal File
Fig. 11/12

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-353-02

Size

Sugarman Periodontal Curette
Fig. 9S/10S

63

D
EN

TA
L 

EX
TR

A
C

TI
O

N
 IN

S
TR

U
M

EN
TS

 

DS

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-357-12

Size

Sugarman Periodontal File
Fig. 1S/2S

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-357-34

Size

Sugarman Periodontal File
Fig. 3S/4S

Periodontal Files

Parodontal Feilen

Limas periodontales

Limes parodontales

Lime parodontali

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-359-91

Size

Schluger Periodontal File
Fig. 9/10

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-360-01

Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-360-02

Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 2
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-360-03

Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 3

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-360-04

Size

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 4

Periodontal Chisels

Meißel für Parodontologie

Cinceles periodontales

Burins parodontaux

Scalpelli parodontali

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-361-01

Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-361-02

Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-361-03

Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 3
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-361-04

Size

Fedi Periodontal Chisel
Fig. 4

1.0 mm, 4.0 mm

2.0 mm, 5.0 mm  

1.0 mm, 4 mm 

Catalog #

DS-362-01

DS-362-02

DS-362-03

Width Size 

Jovanovic Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 84

Periodontal Chisels

Meißel für Parodontologie

Cinceles periodontales

Burins parodontaux

Scalpelli parodontali

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-363-01

Size

Rhodes Back Action Chisel 
Fig. 36/37

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-363-02

Size

Kramer-Nevins Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 1 /2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-363-03

Size

Solt Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 3/4
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-364-04

Size

Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. TG

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-364-05

Size

Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. TG-O

Periodontal Chisels

Meißel für Parodontologie

Cinceles periodontales

Burins parodontaux

Scalpelli parodontali

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-365-06

Size

Remington Hoe 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-365-07

Size

Kirkland Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 13K/TG

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-365-08

Size

Kirkland Periodontal Chisel 
Fig. 13K/13KL
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-01

Size

Periotom 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-02

Size

Periotom 
Fig. 2

Periodontal Chisels

Meißel für Parodontologie

Cinceles periodontales

Burins parodontaux

Scalpelli parodontali

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-03

Size

Periotom 
Fig. 3

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-04

Size

Periotome
Fig. 4

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-05

Size

Periotome 
Fig. 5
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-366-06

Size

Periotom 
Fig. 6

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-367-84

Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 84

Periotomes

Periotome

Periotomos

Périotomes

Periotomi

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-367-85

Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 85

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-367-86

Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 86

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-367-87

Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 87
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Curettes

Küretten

Curetas

Curettes

Curettes

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-367-88

Size

Lucas Dental Curette
Fig. 88

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-368-08

Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 8

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-368-09

Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 9

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-368-10

Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 10

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-368-11

Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 11
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-368-12

Size

Miller Dental Curette
Fig. 12

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-369-24

Size

Molt Dental Curette
Fig. 2/4

Curettes, 

Küretten, Osteotome

Curetas, Osteótomos

Curettes, Ostéotomes

Curettes, Osteotomi

Osteotomes

Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-370-27

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome

Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 3.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-370-32

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 3.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-370-37

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome

Straight-Tapered Convex Tip
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Ø 4.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-370-42

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 5.0 mm

Catalog #

DS-370-50

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-371-27

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 3.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-371-32

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 3.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-371-37

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Osteotomes

Osteotome

Osteótomos

Ostéotomes

Osteotomi
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Ø 4.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-371-42

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 5.0 mm

Catalog #

DS-371-50

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome

Bayonet Shaped-Tapered Convex Tip

Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-372-27

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Ø 3.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-372-32

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Ø 3.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-372-37

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Osteotomes

Osteotome

Osteótomos

Ostéotomes

Osteotomi
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Osteotomes

Osteotome

Osteótomos

Ostéotomes

Osteotomi

Ø  4.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-372-42

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Ø 5.0 mm

Catalog #

DS-372-50

Diameter 

Bone Spreading Osteotome
Straight, Tapered Concave Tip 

Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-374-27

Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

Ø  3.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-374-32

Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

Ø 3.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-374-37

Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 
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Catalog #

DS-375-27

Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

Catalog #

DS-375-32

Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

Ø 3.7 mm

Catalog #

DS-375-37

Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

Osteotomes

Osteotome

Osteótomos

Ostéotomes

Osteotomi

Ø 4.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-374-42

Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 

Ø 5.0 mm

Catalog #

DS-374-50

Diameter 

Bone Pusher
Straight, Slightly Concave Tip 
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Ø 2.7 mm

Ø 3.2 mm



Ø 4.2 mm

Catalog #

DS-375-42

Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

Catalog #

DS-375-50

Size

Bone Pusher
Bayonet Shaped 

5.0 mm

Catalog #

DS-380-01

Tip Size 

Bone Scoop

5 x 21 mm

Catalog #

DS-381-01

Tip Size 

Palti Bone Graft Scoop 

Ø 5.8 mm

Catalog #

DS-383-01

Diameter

Bone Graft Syringe 

Osteotomes, 

Osteotome, Knochentransplantat Instruments

Osteótomos, Instrumentos injerto óseo

Ostéotomes, Instruments de greffe osseuse

Osteotomi, Strumenti innesto osseo

Bone Graft Instruments
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Ø 5.0 mm



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-385-01

Size

Membrane Placement Instrument 

Standard , 3 x 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DS-387-01

Size, Tip Size 

LaBanca Bone Graft Plugger 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-389-01

Size

Jovanovic Bone Graft Plugger 
Fig. 4

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-391-01

Size

Bone Packer 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-393-01

Size

Bone Rasp 

Bone Graft Instruments

Knochentransplantat Instruments

Instrumentos injerto óseo

Instruments de greffe osseuse

Strumenti innesto osseo
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Ø 3 mm - 4 mm

Catalog #

DS-395-01

Diameter 

Grisdale Bone Condensor 
Double Ended 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-01

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-02

Size

Hopkins Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-03

Size

Hopkins Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-04

Size

Mead Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 3

Bone Graft Instruments

Knochentransplantat Instruments

Instrumentos injerto óseo

Instruments de greffe osseuse

Strumenti innesto osseo
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-05

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 8D

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-06

Size

Howard Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 9H

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-07

Size

Allen Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 9A

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-08

Size

Ohl Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 10

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-09

Size

Bennet Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 12S

Raspatories - Elevators

Raspatorien - Elevatorien

Legras - Elevadores

Rugines – Elevateurs

Periostotomi - Elevatori

79

D
EN

TA
L 

EX
TR

A
C

TI
O

N
 IN

S
TR

U
M

EN
TS

 

DS

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-10

Size

Goldman-Fox Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 14

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-11

Size

Hirschfield Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 20

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-12

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 24G

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-13

Size

Sicilia Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 24G

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-14

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 149

Raspatories - Elevators

Raspatorien - Elevatorien

Legras - Elevadores

Rugines – Elevateurs

Periostotomi - Elevatori
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-15

Size

Benque Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-16

Size

Woodson Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-17

Size

Grisdale Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-18

Size

Hourigan Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-19

Size

K-N Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

Raspatories - Elevators

Raspatorien - Elevatorien

Legras - Elevadores

Rugines – Elevateurs

Periostotomi - Elevatori
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Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-20

Size

K-N Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 152

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-21

Size

Prichard Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. PR-3

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-22

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 3/9A

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-23

Size

LaBanca Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-24

Size

LaBanca Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 2

Raspatories - Elevators

Raspatorien - Elevatorien

Legras - Elevadores

Rugines – Elevateurs

Periostotomi - Elevatori

82

IN
C

H
E

S

1 

2

3

4

5

6

7 

8

9

10

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

M
IL

L
IM

E
T

E
R

S
 

260

270

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk



Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-25

Size

Buser Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-26

Size

Allen Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-27

Size

Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 

Standard 

Catalog #

DS-399-28

Size

Hoaxter Periosteal Raspatory / Elevator 
Fig. 4

Raspatories - Elevators

Raspatorien - Elevatorien

Legras - Elevadores

Rugines – Elevateurs

Periostotomi - Elevatori
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DP

PERIODONTAL 
INSTRUMENTS 

Periodontales Instrumentos

Parodontitis Instrumente

Instruments de Parodontales

Strumenti Parodontali

At  Surtex  Instruments  each  instrument  is carefully crafted from start to 

with one objective in mind-to help dental professionals perform at their

optimum to achieve successful clinical outcomes and  patient 

satisfaction. 

For periodontis and gingivitis treatment for the supra and sub-gingival 

removal  of  concretions  Surtex instruments  offer a variety of products to 

cater for individual needs. Surtex scalers and curettes feature unique 

                       technology with  superior stainless steel alloy that stays 

sharper longer and requires less frequent sharpening ensuring complete 

removal of all supra-and-sub-gingival concretions in non surgical and 

surgical periodontal therapy. 

In  our  range  you  will  also  find  different  types  of gingivectomy knives, 

universl curettes, periodontal files & papilla elevators. 



Standard 

Catalog #

DP-401-67

Size

Hygienist Sickle Scaler 
Fig. H6/H7

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-403-57

Size

Goldman Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 6/7

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-405-15

Size

Hygienist-Towner Sickle Scaler 
Fig. H5/U15

Standard  

Catalog #

DP-407-33

Size

Hygienist-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. H5/33

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-409-30

Size

Towner-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. U15/30

Raspatories - Elevators, 

Raspatorien - Elevatorien, Scaler und Küretten

Legras - Elevadores, Raspadores y Curetas

Rugines – Elevateurs, Détartreurs et Curettes

Periostotomi - Elevatori, Scaler e Curette

Scalers and Curettes

86
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Standard 

Catalog #

DP-409-33

Size

Towner-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. U15/33

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-411-30

Size

Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 30/33

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-411-31

Size

Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 31/32

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-411-34

Size

Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 34/35

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-413-34

Size

Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. H3/H4

Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

87
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Standard 

Catalog #

DP-415-15

Size

Posterior-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 14/15

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-419-01

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 204

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-419-02

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 204IUFW

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-419-04

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 204SD

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-419-03

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 204S

Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-421-01

Size

Springfield Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-421-23

Size

Springfield Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 2/3

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-423-35

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 135

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-425-34

Size

Remington Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-427-29

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 129
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-429-23

Size

Taylor Sickle Scaler 
Fig. T2/T3

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-431-37

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 137

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-433-00

Size

Morse Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 0/00

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-435-33

Size

Odont-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 
Fig. ODI/33

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-437-28

Size

Nebraska Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 128
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-439-28

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. USC-128

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-441-02

Size

Whiteside Sickle Scaler 
Fig. WH-2

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-443-15

Size

Younger-Good Sickle Scaler 

Fig. YG-15

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-445-01

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. CI-1

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-447-23

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. CI-2/3
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-449-52

Size

Cumine Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 152

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-451-01

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. B-1

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-453-23

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. B-2/3

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-455-04

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. B-4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-457-56

Size

Sickle Scaler 
Fig. B-5/6
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-459-06

Size

Crane-Kaplan Sickle Scaler 
Fig. CK-6

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-461-06

Size

Crane-Kaplan Sickle Scaler 
Fig. CK-6D

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-01

Size

McCall Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 11/12

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-02

Size

McCall Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 11A/12A

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-03

Size

McCall Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 11/12S
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-04

Size

McCall Curette
Fig. 13S/14S

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-05

Size

McCall Curette
Fig. MTC 13/14

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-06

Size

McCall Curette
Fig. 17S/18S

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-01

Size

Goldman-Fox Sickle Curette 
Fig. GF-1

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-465-07

Size

McCall Curette
Fig. 19/20
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-02

Size

Goldman-Fox Curette 
Fig. GF-2

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-03

Size

Goldman-Fox Curette 
Fig. GF-3

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-04

Size

Goldman-Fox Curette 
Fig. GF-4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-05

Size

Buccal-Lingual Sickle Scaler 
Fig. GF-5

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-06

Size

Goldman-Fox Hoe
Fig. GF-6
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-07

Size

Goldman-Fox Sickle Scaler 
Fig. GF-21

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-467-08

Size

Goldman-Fox Sickle Scaler 
Fig. GF-21S/33

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-469-01

Size

Cattoni Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 103/106

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-469-02

Size

Cattoni Hoe/Chisel 
Fig. 104/105

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-469-03

Size

Cattoni Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 107/108
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-469-04

Size

Cattoni Sickle Scaler 
Fig. 107/108S

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-471-01

Size

Cushing Chisel Scaler 
Fig. 61

Standard

Catalog #

DP-471-02

Size

Cushing Chisel Scaler 
Fig. 62

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-473-56

Size

Darby-Perry Chisel
Fig. DP5K/6K

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-473-91

Size

Darby-Perry Chisel
Fig. DP9K/11K
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-475-01

Size

Langer Curette
Fig. 1 /2

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-475-02

Size

Langer Curette
Fig. 3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-475-03

Size

Langer Curette
Fig. 5/6

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-475-04

Size

Langer Curette
Fig. 17/18

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-477-34

Size

Indiana University Curette
Fig. IU13/14
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-477-78

Size

Indiana University Curette
Fig. IU17/18

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-479-12

Size

Bunting Curette
Fig. 1 /2

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-479-56

Size

Bunting Curette
Fig. 5/6

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-481-56

Size

Younger-Good Curette
Fig. YG-7/8

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-483-12

Size

Barnhart Curette
Fig. 1 /2
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-483-56

Size

Barnhart Curette
Fig. 5/6

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-485-02

Size

Columbia Curette
Fig. 2R/2L

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-485-04

Size

Columbia Curette
Fig. 4R/4L

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-485-13

Size

Columbia Curette
Fig. 13/14

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-487-34

Size

Bates Curette
Fig. 13S/14S
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-489-34

Size

Rule Curette
Fig. 3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-491-12

Size

Hutchinson Curette
Fig. Hu1/ 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-493-34

Size

Ratcliff Curette
Fig. UC3/4

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-495-01

Size

Lomalinda Curette
Fig. 10/11

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-497-12

Size

Mallery Curette
Fig. 1 /2
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-499-12

Size

Curette
Fig. ME-1

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-501-11

Size

Curette
Fig. 411/412

Standard 

Catalog #

DP-501-13

Size

Curette
Fig. 413/414

Standard

Catalog #

DP-503-31

Size

Goldman Curette
Fig. 31/32

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-01

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 1 /2
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Scalers and Curettes

Scaler und Küretten

Raspadores y Curetas

Détartreurs et Curettes

Scaler e Curette

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-02

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 3/4

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-03

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 5/6

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-04

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 7/8

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-05

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 9/10

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-06

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 11/12
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Scalers and Curettes, 

Scaler und Küretten, Taschenmarkierungspinzetten

Raspadores y Curetas, Pinzas para marcar el sulco periodontal

Détartreurs et Curettes, Pinces à marquer la poche

Scaler e Curette, Pinzette segnatasche

Pocket Markers

Standard

Catalog #

DP-505-07

Size

Gracey Curette
Fig. 13/14

Standard

Catalog #

DP-511-01

Size

DeMarco Furcation Curette 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DP-511-02

Size

DeMarco Furcation Curette 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DP-515-01

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Pocket Marker  
Left, Fig. GF-1

Standard

Catalog #

DP-515-02

Size

Goldman-Fox Periodontal Pocket Marker  
Right, Fig. GF-1
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Pocket Markers

Taschenmarkierungspinzetten

Pinzas para marcar el sulco periodontal

Pinces à marquer la poche

Pinzette segnatasche

105 
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Standard

Catalog #

DT-519-00

Size

Orban Medicament Loop   





DE

ENDODONTIC
INSTRUMENTS 

Surtex endodontic instruments are the preferred choice of dental professional 

whether preforming routine route canals or even complex microsurgery. 

Root canal treatment for diseases of the pulp-dentin complex and the 
periapical tissue is an important therapeutic option for conserving the tooth. In 
our endodontic instrument range you will find products suitable for 
both orthograde and retrograde root fillings, such as for example, fine, specially 
designed application and filling instruments for applying, condensing and 
removing the root filling material in the root canal. Our finely crafted range 
includes excavators, micro explorers, micro dissecting forceps, locking pliers, 
pluggers, rubber dam clamps, rulers and spreaders.

Endodontie-Instrumente

instrumentos endodónticos

Instruments d'endodontie

strumenti endodontici



Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Medium, Right 

Ø 0.75 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-03

Diameter 

Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Medium, Left 

Ø 0.75 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-04

Diameter 

Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Large, Right  

Ø 1.0 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-05

Diameter 

Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Small, Right

 Ø 0.5 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-01

Diameter 

Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Small, Left 

Ø 0.5 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-02

Diameter 
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Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia



Apical Plugger/Burnisher 
Large, Left 

Ø 1.0 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-521-06

Diameter 

Universal Plugger/Burnisher 
Small 

Ø 0.3 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-523-01

Diameter 

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. DG16   

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-531-16

Size

Universal Plugger/Burnisher 
Medium  

Ø 0.75 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-523-02

Diameter 

Universal Plugger/Burnisher 
Large   

Ø 0.9 mm-Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DE-523-03

Diameter 
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Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia



Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. DG16/23   

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-533-16

Size

Explorer Double Ended 
Fig. DG16/17 

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-535-16

Size

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Glick Excavator 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-541-02

Size

Excavator 
Fig. 31L

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-543-01

Size

Excavator 
Fig. 31W

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-543-02

Size
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Excavator 
Fig. 32L

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-545-01

Size

Excavator 
Fig. 33L

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-545-02

Size

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

ISO Sized Spreader  
Fig. 30 

Ø 0.30 mm Ø 24 mm 

Catalog #

DE-553-30

Diameter Tip Length 

ISO Sized Spreader  
Fig. 40

Ø 0.40 mm Ø 24 mm 

Catalog #

DE-553-40

Diameter Tip Length 

Locking Plier  
With Horizontal and Vertical Groove 

Standard 

Catalog #

DE-551-00

Size
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ISO Sized Spreader  
Fig. 50

Ø 0.50 mm Ø 28 mm 

Catalog #

DE-553-50

Diameter Tip Length 

ISO Sized Spreader  
Fig. 60

Ø 0.60 mm Ø 28 mm 

Catalog #

DE-553-60

Diameter Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Spreader   
Fig. Gp1

Ø 0.25 mm Ø 20 mm 

Catalog #

DE-555-01

Diameter Tip Length 

Wakai Spreader   
Fig. 1S

Ø 0.30 mm Ø 22 mm 

Catalog #

DE-557-01

Diameter Tip Length 

Wakai Spreader   
Fig. 2S

Ø 0.40 mm Ø 22 mm 

Catalog #

DE-557-02

Diameter Tip Length 
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Spreader   
Fig. D11

Ø 0.40 mm Ø 23 mm 

Catalog #

DE-559-11

Diameter Tip Length 

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. D11

Ø 0.30 mm

Catalog #

DE-559-11 C

Diameter

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Spreader   
Fig. D11S

Ø 0.35 mm Ø 23 mm

Catalog #

DE-561-11

Diameter Tip Length 

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. D11S

Ø 0.23 mm

Catalog #

DE-561-11 C

Diameter 

Spreader   
Fig. D11T

Ø 0.23 mm Ø 23 mm

Catalog #

DE-563-11

Diameter Tip Length 
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Tin

Tin



Spreader   
Fig. D11TS

Ø 0.20 mm Ø 21 mm

Catalog #

DE-565-11

Diameter Tip Length 

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. D11TS

Ø 0.25 mm

Catalog #

DE-565-11 C

Diameter

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. 25S

Ø 0.25 mm

Catalog #

DE-567-25 C

Diameter

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. 25

Ø 0.25 mm

Catalog #

DE-569-25 C

Diameter

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. 40

Ø 0.40 mm

Catalog #

DE-571-40 C

Diameter
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TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. 40S

Ø 0.40 mm

Catalog #

DE-573-40 C

Diameter

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. Ma57

Ø 0.20 mm

Catalog #

DE-575-57 C

Diameter

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

TMComposite  Spreader   
Fig. 3NT

Ø 0.35 mm

Catalog #

DE-579-03 C

Diameter

Heat Carrier    
Fig. 3

Ø 0.35 mm, 28 mm

Catalog #

DE-581-03

Diameter, Tip Length 

Heat Carrier    
Fig. Gp2

Ø 0.25 mm, 25 mm

Catalog #

DE-583-02

Diameter, Tip Length 
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Heat Carrier    
Fig. 0

Ø 0.35 mm, 25 mm

Catalog #

DE-585-01

Diameter, Tip Length 

Heat Carrier    
Fig. 00

Ø 0.55 mm, 25 mm

Catalog #

DE-585-02

Diameter, Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Heat Carrier    
Fig. MA57

Ø 0.20 mm, 27 mm

Catalog #

DE-587-57

Diameter, Tip Length 

Heat Carrier    
Fig. Gp3

Ø 0.25 mm, 30 mm

Catalog #

DE-589-03

Diameter, Tip Length 

ISO Sized Plugger    
Fig. 30

Ø 0.30 mm, 24 mm

Catalog #

DE-591-30

Diameter, Tip Length 
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ISO Sized Plugger    
Fig. 40

Ø 0.40 mm, 24 mm

Catalog #

DE-591-40

Diameter, Tip Length 

ISO Sized Plugger    
Fig. 50

Ø 0.50 mm, 24 mm

Catalog #

DE-591-50

Diameter, Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

ISO Sized Plugger    
Fig. 60

Ø 0.60 mm, 24 mm

Catalog #

DE-591-60

Diameter, Tip Length 

Plugger Double Ended     
Fig. 1/3

Ø 0.40 mm, 0.45 mm, 21 mm

Catalog #

DE-593-01

Diameter, Tip Length 

Plugger Double Ended     
Fig. 5/7

Ø 0.50 mm, 0.75 mm, 21 mm

Catalog #

DE-593-02

Diameter, Tip Length 
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Plugger Double Ended     
Fig. 9/11

Ø 1.0 mm Ø 1.5 mm Ø 21 mm

Catalog #

DE-593-03

Diameter Tip Length 

Machtou Root Canal Plugger Double Ended   
Fig. 1 /2

Ø 0.50 mm Ø 0.60 mm

Catalog #

DE-595-12

Diameter

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Machtou Root Canal Plugger Double Ended   
Fig. 3/4

Ø 0.80 mm Ø 1.10 mm

Catalog #

DE-595-34

Diameter

Glick Blade Plugger Double Ended  

Ø 1.10 mm

Catalog #

DE-597-01

Diameter

Retro Filling Plugger Double Ended 
Fig. 1

Ø 0.80 mm

Catalog #

DE-599-01

Diameter
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Retro Filling Plugger Double Ended 
Fig. 2

Ø 1.10 mm

Catalog #

DE-599-02

Diameter

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 8A

Ø 0.40 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-01

Diameter Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 81/2A

Ø 0.45 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-02

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 9A

Ø 0.55 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-03

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 91/2A

Ø 0.65 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-04

Diameter Tip Length 
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Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 10A

Ø 0.75 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-05

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 101/2A

Ø 0.90 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-06

Diameter Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 11A

Ø 1.05 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-07

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 11 1/2A

Ø 1.15 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-08

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 12A

Ø 1.30 mm Ø 29 mm

Catalog #

DE-601-09

Diameter Tip Length 
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Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 8

Ø 0.40 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-01

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 8 1 /2

Ø 0.45 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-02

Diameter Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 9

Ø 0.55 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-03

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 9 1 /2

Ø 0.65 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-04

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 10

Ø 0.75 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-05

Diameter Tip Length 
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Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 101/2

Ø 0.90 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-06

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 11

Ø 1.05 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-07

Diameter Tip Length 

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 11 1 /2

Ø 1.15 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-08

Diameter Tip Length 

Plugger Single Ended 
Fig. 12

Ø 1.30 mm Ø 22 mm

Catalog #

DE-603-09

Diameter Tip Length 

Rubber Dam Clamp Forcep  
Fig. 4

18 cm (7”)

Catalog #

DE-610-18

Size

122
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Rubber Dam Clamp Forcep  

17 cm (6 ½”)

Catalog #

DE-613-17

Size

Rubber Dam Frame 
Child 

13 cm (5”)

Catalog #

DE-615-13

Size

Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

Rubber Dam Frame 
Adult 

15 cm (6”)

Catalog #

DE-615-15

Size

Rubber Dam Punch

16 cm (6 ¾”)

Catalog #

DE-618-16

Size

Ainsworth Rubber Dam Punch

16 cm (6 ¾”)

Catalog #

DE-620-16

Size

123
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DV

DENTAL RESTORATIVE 
INSTRUMENTS

Zahnärztliche Aurative Instrumente

Dentales Restaurativa Instrumentos

Instruments de dentaire Restauration

Dentale Restorative Strumenti

Our success at Surtex Instruments is the result of adapting the working knowledge 
of dental surgeons and universities worldwide into dental restorative instruments 
that practitioners can trust. We are committed to never compromise on our 
reputation for product and service excellence. 

During the teeth restoration process patients demand aesthetically pleasing, 
natural and high quality solutions. Surtex innovative restorative instruments are the 
result of clinical feedback, advance technology and constant development and 
training of our highly skilled instrument craftsmen enabling us to deliver 
instruments that meet patient demands.

To help insert the conserving materials and perform the individual modelling of 
surfaces, even in hard to reach, proximal areas, there are delicate, flexible spatulas, 
filling instruments and excavators as well as modelling instruments (e.g. round 
condensers, pear-shaped condensers and flat-end condensers) available in different 
forms to optimise the aesthetic results.

TMComposite  Restoration Instruments

Amalgam Instruments

Surtex Amalgam restoration instruments are handcrafted and precision engineered 
using high carbon stainless steel. Our unique hardening techniques ensure hardened 
tips, which are then polished to create a scratch resistant, smooth surface ensuring 

aesthetically pleasing restorations.

Excavator Instruments

Surtex Excavator instruments are made from premium grade surgical stainless steel 
that is formed and precision ground by expert craftsmen then hardened for the 
ultimate in sharp edges, retention and durability.

Our Excavator instruments are ideal for use in the removal of carious dentin. Surtex 
offers a complete selection of “Spoon” and “Blade” Excavators in a wide range of 
blade widths and shank lengths for a variety of applications.

TMSurtex Composite    restorations instruments   feature   industry  leading                           
technology which greatly enhances hardness properties of the tips allowing for 
reduced abrasion, scratch resistance and elimination of “pull-back” when 

TMmanipulating  composite  materials for a accurate, smoother and efficient restoration. 

Tin



Endodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Endodontie

Instrumentos para Endodoncia

Instruments pour Endodontie

Strumenti per Endodonzia

TMComposite  Burnisher 
Small, Medium 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-655-01 C

Size

TMComposite  Freedman (Duckhead) Burnisher 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-657-01 C

Size

TMComposite  Freedman Burnisher 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-659-01 C

Size

TMComposite  Burnisher 
Fig. 27/29

Standard

Catalog #

DV-653-27 C

Size

TMComposite  Contouring Instrument 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-651-01 C

Size

126
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TMComposite  Goldfogel Embrasure Sharpening Instrument 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-661-01 C

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Occlusal Anatomy Instrument 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-661-02 C

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Plastic Placing/Condensing Instrument 
Medium

Standard

Catalog #

DV-663-02 C

Size

TMComposite  Plastic Placing/Condensing Instrument 
Large

Standard

Catalog #

DV-663-03 C

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Plastic Packing Instruments 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-661-03 C

Size

127

DV
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TMComposite  Plugger 
Fig. 5A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-665-05 C

Size

TMComposite  Contact Forming Instrument 
Small, Medium 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-667-01 C

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Contact Forming Instrument 
Medium, Large

Standard

Catalog #

DV-667-02 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-01

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-01 C

Size

128
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Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-02

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-02 C

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-03 

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-03 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-04

Size

129
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TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-04 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-05

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-05 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-06

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-671-06 C

Size

130
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TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Micro Mini

Standard

Catalog #

DV-673-01 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Mini 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-01

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Mini 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-01 C

Size

Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Mini 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-02

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Mini 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-02 C

Size

131
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Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 
Mini 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-03

Size

TMComposite  Goldstein Plastic Filling Instrument 

Mini 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-675-03 C

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. AB1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-677-01

Size

TMComposite  Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. AB1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-677-01 C

Size

Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. AB2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-677-02

Size

132
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TMComposite  Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument 

Fig. AB2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-677-02 C

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. W3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-679-03

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. A6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-683-06

Size

Tufts Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 4F

Standard

Catalog #

DV-681-04

Size

TMComposite  Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. W3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-679-03 C

Size

133
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TMComposite  Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. A6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-683-06 C

Size

Gregg Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 4/5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-685-45

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Gregg Plastic Filling Instrument 

Fig. 4/5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-685-45 C

Size

Interproximal Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-687-01

Size

TMComposite  Interproximal Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-687-01 C

Size

134

IN
C

H
E

S

1 

2

3

4

5

6

7 

8

9

10

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

M
IL

L
IM

E
T

E
R

S
 

260

270

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk

Tin

Tin

Tin



TMComposite  Interproximal Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-687-02 C

Size

Tufts Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-689-03

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 8A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-691-08

Size

TMComposite  Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 8A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-691-08 C

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 11

Standard

Catalog #

DV-693-11

Size

135
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Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 179

Standard

Catalog #

DV-695-79

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. G

Standard

Catalog #

DV-697-01

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Loesche Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-699-01

Size

Trico Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1 /2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-701-12

Size

Heidmann Plastic Spatula 
Fig. 1 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-703-01

Size

136
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Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Darby Perry Plastic Trimmer
Fig. DPT6 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-705-06

Size

Plastic Trimmer
Fig. DPT6 SE 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-707-06

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. W1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-709-01

Size

Woodson Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-711-01

Size

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-01

Size

137
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Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. B

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-02

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. B

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-02 C

Size

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. C

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-03

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. C

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-03 C

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  

Fig. A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-01 C

Size

138
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Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. D

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-04

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. F

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-06

Size

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. E

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-05

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. E

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-05 C

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. D

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-04 C

Size

139

DV
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Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. G

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-07

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. H

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-08

Size

Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. I

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-09

Size

Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument
Fig. AB1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-717-01

Size

TMComposite  Goldfogel Cosmetic Contouring Instrument  
Fig. F

Standard

Catalog #

DV-715-06 C

Size

140
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Plastic Filling Instrument

Standard

Catalog #

DV-719-01

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-721-02

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Baldwin Plastic Filling Instrument
Fig. 49

Standard

Catalog #

DV-723-49

Size

Burnisher 
Fig. 21

Standard

Catalog #

DV-725-21

Size

Burnisher 
Fig. 21B

Standard

Catalog #

DV-727-21

Size

141

DV
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Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-729-01

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Quetin Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. BEQ1 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-731-01

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1 (Long)

Standard

Catalog #

DV-733-01

Size

Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 3T

Standard

Catalog #

DV-735-03

Size

TMComposite  Burnisher 
Fig. 21B

Standard

Catalog #

DV-727-21 C

Size

142
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Woodson Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-737-02

Size

Woodson Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-737-03

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Loesche Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-739-01

Size

Loesche Plastic Filling Instrument 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-739-02

Size

Hatchet
Fig. 8/9H

Standard

Catalog #

DV-741-89

Size

143

DV

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk

D
EN

TA
L 

R
ES

TO
R

AT
IV

E 
IN

S
TR

U
M

EN
TS



Hatchet  
Fig. 13/14

Standard

Catalog #

DV-743-01

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 15/16

Standard

Catalog #

DV-743-02

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Hatchet  
Fig. 17/18

Standard

Catalog #

DV-743-03

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 51/52

Standard

Catalog #

DV-743-04

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 53/54

Standard

Catalog #

DV-743-05

Size

144
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Hatchet  
Fig. 19

Standard

Catalog #

DV-745-19

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 14/14

Standard

Catalog #

DV-747-14

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Hatchet  
Fig. 15/15

Standard

Catalog #

DV-747-15

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 14/14-0

Standard

Catalog #

DV-749-14

Size

Hatchet  
Fig. 15/15-0

Standard

Catalog #

DV-749-15

Size

145

DV
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WedelstaeDV Chisel 
Fig. 1 /2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-751-12

Size

WedelstaeDV Chisel 
Fig. 3/4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-751-34

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

WedelstaeDV Chisel 
Fig. 5/6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-751-56

Size

Wedelstaedt Chisel 
Fig. 7/10

Standard

Catalog #

DV-753-71

Size

Wedelstaedt Chisel 
Fig. 8/9

Standard

Catalog #

DV-753-89

Size

146
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Wedelstaedt Chisel 
Fig. 11/12

Standard

Catalog #

DV-755-11

Size

Wedelstaedt Chisel 
Fig. 40/41

Standard

Catalog #

DV-757-40

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Hoe 
Fig. 20

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-20

Size

Hoe 
Fig. 21

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-21

Size

Hoe 
Fig. 22

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-22

Size

147
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Hoe 
Fig. 23

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-23

Size

Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 26

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-26

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 27

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-27

Size

Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 28

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-28

Size

Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 29

Standard

Catalog #

DV-761-29

Size

148
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Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 77/78

Standard

Catalog #

DV-763-77

Size

Margin Trimmer  
Fig. 79/80

Standard

Catalog #

DV-763-79

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Angle Former 
Fig. 30/31

Standard

Catalog #

DV-765-30

Size

Angle Former 
Fig. 32/33

Standard

Catalog #

DV-765-32

Size

Angle Former 
Fig. 34/35

Standard

Catalog #

DV-765-34

Size

149
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Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Excavator  
Fig. E1

Standard, Ø 1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-781-01

Size, Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. E2

Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-781-02

Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. E3

Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-781-03

Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. 6

Ø 0.85 mm

Catalog #

DV-783-06

Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. 14

Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-783-14

Diameter 

150
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Excavator  
Fig. 17

Standard, Ø 1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-783-17

Size, Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. 18

Standard, Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-783-18

Size, Diameter 

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Excavator  
Fig. 19

Standard, Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-783-19

Size, Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. 38/39

Standard, Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-785-38

Size, Diameter 

Excavator  
Fig. 17W

1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-787-17

Tip Size 

151
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Excavator  
Fig. 18W

1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-787-18

Tip Size 

Excavator  
Fig. 19W

1.8 mm

Catalog #

DV-787-19

Tip Size 

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Darby Perry Excavator  

Fig. 220/221

1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-789-22

Tip Size 

Excavator  
Fig. 36/37

1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-36

Tip Size 

Excavator  
Fig. 40/41

1.1 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-40

Tip Size 

152
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Excavator  
Fig. 44/45

2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-44

Tip Size 

Excavator  
Fig. 61/62

2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-61

Tip Size 

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Excavator  
Fig. 125/126

Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-793-25

Diameter

Excavator  
Fig. 65/66

1.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-65

Tip Size 

Excavator  
Fig. 63/64

1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-791-63

Tip Size 

153

DV
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Excavator  
Fig. 127/128

Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-793-27

Diameter

Excavator  
Fig. 129/130

Ø 1.7 mm

Catalog #

DV-793-29

Diameter

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Excavator  
Fig. 131/132

Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-793-31

Diameter

Excavator  
Fig. 153/154

Ø 1.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-793-53

Diameter

Goldstein Excavator  

Ø 1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-795-01

Diameter

154
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Excavator  
Fig. 243

Ø 1.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-797-43

Diameter

Excavator  
Fig. 244

Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-797-44

Diameter

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Excavator  
Fig. 245

Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-797-45

Diameter

Excavator  
Fig. 246

Ø 0.8 mm

Catalog #

DV-797-46

Diameter

Calcium Hydroxide Placement Instrument

Standard

Catalog #

DV-799-01

Size

155

DV
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Calcium Hydroxide Placement Instrument

Standard

Catalog #

DV-799-02

Size

Amalgam Carrier 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-801-01

Size

Excavators

Excavatoren

Excavadores

Excavateurs

Escavatori

Amalgam Carrier 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-801-02

Size

Amalgam Carrier 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-801-03

Size

Ivory Amalgam Carrier Single Ended 
Mini

Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-803-01

Diameter

156 
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Ivory Amalgam Carrier Single Ended 
Regular 

Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-803-02

Diameter

Ivory Amalgam Carrier Single Ended 
Large  

Ø 3.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-803-03

Diameter

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Ivory Amalgam Carrier Double Ended 
Mini/Regular   

Ø 1.5 mm Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-805-01

Diameter

Ivory Amalgam Carrier Double Ended 
Regular/Large   

Ø 2.0 mm Ø 2.8 mm

Catalog #

DV-805-02

Diameter

Ivory Amalgam Carrier Double Ended 
Regular/Jumbo 

Ø 2.0 mm Ø 3.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-805-03

Diameter

157

DV
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Amalgam Well  

 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-810-00

Size

Ivory Amalgam Matrix Retainer 

 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-812-01

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Ivory Amalgam Matrix Retainer 

 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-812-02

Size

Tofflemire Amalgam Matrix Retainer 

 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-814-01

Size

Tofflemire Amalgam Matrix Retainer
Small 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-814-02

Size

158
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Andrews Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1 /2  

Ø 1.4 mm-Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-821-12

Diameter 

Black Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1 /2  

Ø 1.5 mm-Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-823-12

Diameter 

1.4

2.0

1.5

2.5

Matrix Retainers

Matrizenspanner

Portamatrices

Porte-matrices

Portamatrici

Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1 /2 (Serrated)  

Ø 1.5 mm-Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-825-12

Diameter 

Hollenback Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. H1

Ø 1.0 mm-Ø 1.65 mm

Catalog #

DV-827-01

Diameter 

Hollenback Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. H2

Ø 2.0 mm - Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DV-827-02

Diameter 

1.5

2.5

1.0

1.65

2.0

2.7

159

DV
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Hollenback Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. H3

Ø 2.5 mm - Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-827-03

Diameter 

TMComposite  Hollenback Plugger

Fig. H3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-827-03 C

Size

2.5

2.5

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Hollenback Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. H4

Ø 1.8 mm - Ø 2.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-827-04

Diameter 

Marquette Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 0/1 (Serrated)

Ø 1.0 mm - Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-829-01

Diameter 

Marquette Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 0/1 

Ø 1.0 mm - Ø 1.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-829-02

Diameter 

2.4

1.8

1.0

1.4

1.0

1.4

160
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Mortonson Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2

Ø 0.6 mm - Ø 1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-831-02

Diameter 

Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2 (Serrated)

Ø 1.0 mm - Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-833-02

Diameter 

0.6

1.2

1.0

1.5

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. SPO (Serrated)

Ø 0.6 mm - Ø 0.76 mm

Catalog #

DV-835-00

Diameter 

Markley Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1M

Ø 0.5 mm - Ø 0.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-837-01

Diameter 

Markley Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2M

Ø 1.1 mm - Ø 0.66 mm

Catalog #

DV-837-02

Diameter 

0.6

0.76

0.5

0.5

1.1

0.66

161
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Markley Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 3M

Ø 1.5 mm - Ø 2.8 mm

Catalog #

DV-837-03

Diameter 

Oregon Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1

Ø 0.9 mm - Ø 1.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-839-01

Diameter 

1.5

2.8

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Oregon Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2

Ø 1.0 mm - Ø 1.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-839-02

Diameter 

Oregon Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 3

Ø 1.3 mm - Ø 2.2 mm

Catalog #

DV-839-03

Diameter 

Oregon Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 4

Ø 2.0 mm - Ø 3.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-839-04

Diameter 

162
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Ward Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1

Ø 1.2 mm - Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-841-01

Diameter 

Ward Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2

Ø 2.2 mm - Ø 3.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-841-02

Diameter 

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Tanner Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 1T

Ø 1.7 mm - Ø 2.3 mm

Catalog #

DV-843-01

Diameter 

TMComposite  Tanner Plugger
Fig. 0T

Standard

Catalog #

DV-843-01 C

Size

Tanner Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 2T

Ø 1.0 mm Ø 1.3 mm

Catalog #

DV-843-02

Diameter

1.7

2.3

163

DV
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Tanner Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 3T

Ø 1.6 mm Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-843-03

Diameter

Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 9/10 (Back Action)

Ø 1.2 mm Ø 1.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-845-09

Diameter

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 11/12 (Back Action)

Ø 1.5 mm Ø 2.0 mm

Catalog #

DV-845-11

Diameter

English Pattern Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 153

Ø 1.5 mm Ø 2.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-847-53

Diameter

English Pattern Plugger/Condensor 
Fig. 154

Ø 1.4 mm Ø 2.4 mm

Catalog #

DV-847-54

Diameter

164
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Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-849-01

Size

Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-849-02

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Hollenback Carver
Fig. 1/2-3  

Standard

Catalog #

DV-851-01

Size

Hollenback Carver
Fig. 3S

Standard

Catalog #

DV-851-03

Size

Hollenback Carver
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-853-03

Size

165
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Wiland Carver
Fig. 8

Standard

Catalog #

DV-855-08

Size

Tanner Carver
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-857-03

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Tanner Carver
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-857-04

Size

Tanner Carver
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-857-05

Size

Tanner Carver
Fig. 6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-857-06

Size

166 
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Wall Carver
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-859-01

Size

Wall Carver
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-859-03

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Ward Carver
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-861-01

Size

Ward Carver
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-861-02

Size

Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. 1 /2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-01

Size

167
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Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. 4/5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-02

Size

Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. 3/6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-03

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. 89/92

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-04

Size

Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. 90B

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-05

Size

Discoid-Cleoids Carver
Fig. W-A-C-D

Standard

Catalog #

DV-863-06

Size

168
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Andrew Carver
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-865-01

Size

Andrew Carver
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-865-02

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Andrew Carver
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-865-03

Size

Clappison Carver
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-865-04

Size

Frahm Carver
Fig. 2/3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-867-23

Size

169

DV
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Carver
Fig. 104

Standard

Catalog #

DV-869-04

Size

Hollenback Carver
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-871-01

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Hollenback Carver
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-871-02

Size

Levy Carver
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-871-07

Size

Shoshan Carver
Fig. SHO-A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-873-00

Size

170
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Sprengel Carver
Fig. 18

Standard

Catalog #

DV-875-18

Size

Tharp Carver
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-877-01

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Tharp Carver
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-877-02

Size

Rhein Amalgam File 
Fig. 31/32

Standard

Catalog #

DV-879-31

Size

Wedelstaedt Amalgam File 
Fig. 1/4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-881-14

Size

171

DV
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Wedelstaedt Amalgam File 
Fig. 2/5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-881-25

Size

Carving Knife  
Fig. 2S

Standard

Catalog #

DV-883-02

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Carving Knife  
Fig. 14L

Standard

Catalog #

DV-885-14

Size

Esthetic Carving Knife  
Fig. 20

Standard

Catalog #

DV-887-20

Size

Esthetic Carving Knife  
Fig. 21

Standard

Catalog #

DV-887-21

Size

172
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Novatech Carving Knife  
Fig. 12

Standard

Catalog #

DV-889-12

Size

Carving Knife  
Fig. 6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-891-06

Size

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Carving Knife  
Fig. 29

Standard

Catalog #

DV-895-29

Size

Ball Burnisher 
Fig. 18

Ø 2.4 mm Ø 1.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-901-18

Diameter 

Black Carving Knife  
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-893-07

Size

2.4

1.6

173
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Ball Burnisher 
Fig. 26/27S

Ø 2.1 mm Ø 1.3 mm

Catalog #

DV-901-26

Diameter 

Ball Burnisher 
Fig. 27/29

3.1 mm, Ø 1.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-903-27

Tip Size, Diameter 

Amalgam Instruments

Amalgam Instrumente

Instrumentos para amalgama

Instruments à amalgam

Strumenti per amalgama

Beavertail Burnisher Single Ended 
Fig. 2

2.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-905-02

Tip Size

Beavertail Burnisher Double Ended 
Fig. 2

2.6 mm, Ø 1.5 mm

Catalog #

DV-907-02

Tip Size, Diameter 

Beavertail Burnisher 
Fig. 2/29

3.1 mm, 2.6 mm

Catalog #

DV-909-29

Tip Size

174
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Acorn Burnisher 
Fig. 21

Ø 2.7 mm, Ø 1.7 mm

Catalog #

DV-911-01

Diameter 

Acorn Burnisher 
Fig. 21B

Ø 3.0 mm, Ø 2.7 mm

Catalog #

DV-911-02

Diameter 

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Acorn Burnisher 
Fig. PKT-3R

Standard

Catalog #

DV-911-03

Size

Romerowski Burnisher 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-913-00

Size

Ladmore Burnisher 
Fig. 2

Ø 1.9 mm, Ø 1.3 mm

Catalog #

DV-915-02

Diameter 

175

DV
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TMComposite  Ladmore Burnisher 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-915-02 C

Size

Ladmore Burnisher 
Fig. 3

Ø 1.9 mm, Ø 1.3 mm

Catalog #

DV-915-03

Diameter 

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

TMComposite  Ladmore Burnisher 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-915-03 C

Size

Miller Articulating Paper Forcep 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-917-00

Size

Kincheloe Gingival Retractor 
Fig. Gf10

Standard

Catalog #

DV-919-10

Size

176
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Goldman-Fox Gingival Retractor 
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-921-01

Size

Meinershagen Gingival Retractor 
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-923-01

Size

Filling Instruments

Füllungsinstrumente

Instrumentos para obturación

Instruments pour obturation

Strumenti per otturazione

Meinershagen Gingival Retractor 
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-923-02

Size

Meinershagen Gingival Retractor 
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-923-03

Size

Meinershagen Gingival Retractor 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-923-04

Size

177

DV
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Gingival Cord Packer 
Fig. CSI-1 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-925-01

Size

Gingival Cord Packer 
Fig. 113

Standard

Catalog #

DV-927-13

Size

Restorative Instruments

Zahnerhaltung Instrumente

Instrumentos para reconstituyente

Instruments à réparatrice

Strumenti per ricostituente

Guyer Gingival Cord Packer 
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-929-07

Size

Gingival Cord Packer 
Fig. BN1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-931-01

Size

Gingival Cord Packer 
Fig. S6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-933-06

Size

178
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Balshi Cord Packer 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-935-00

Size

Yardley Cord Packer
Fig. 1 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-937-01

Size

Restorative Instruments

Zahnerhaltung Instrumente

Instrumentos para reconstituyente

Instruments à réparatrice

Strumenti per ricostituente

Crown Remover 
Lower  

Standard

Catalog #

DV-941-01

Size

Crown Remover 
Upper  

Standard

Catalog #

DV-941-02

Size

179

DV
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Crown Remover Complete  

With Hooks Ref: DV-945-01 to DV-945-04 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-945-00

Size

Crown Remover Hook
Fig. 1 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-945-01

Size

Crown Instruments

Kronen Instrumente

Instrumentos para coronas

Instruments pour couronnes

Strumenti per corone

Crown Remover Hook
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-945-02

Size

Crown Remover Hook
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-945-03

Size

Wax Spatula 
Fig. 24

Standard

Catalog #

DV-950-24

Size

180
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Wax Spatula 
Fig. 324

Standard

Catalog #

DV-952-24

Size

Wax Spatula 
Fig. A6

Standard

Catalog #

DV-954-06

Size

Wax Spatula 
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-958-05

Size

Wax Spatula 
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-960-07

Size

Wax Spatula 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-962-00

Size

181

DV
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Instruments For Laboratory

Instrumente für Laboratorium

Instrumentos para laboratorio

Instruments pour laboratoire

Strumenti da laboratorio



Wax Spatula
Fig. 31 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-964-00

Size

Laboratory Spatula
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-968-07

Size

Instruments For Laboratory

Instrumente für Laboratorium

Instrumentos para laboratorio

Instruments pour laboratoire

Strumenti da laboratorio

Laboratory Spatula
Fig. 8R

Standard

Catalog #

DV-970-08

Size

Laboratory Spatula
Fig. 5A

Standard

Catalog #

DV-972-05

Size

LeCron Wax Carver 
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-974-05

Size

182
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Roach Wax Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-976-00

Size

Vehe Wax Carver 

Standard

Catalog #

DV-978-00

Size

Instruments For Laboratory

Instrumente für Laboratorium

Instrumentos para laboratorio

Instruments pour laboratoire

Strumenti da laboratorio

P.K Thomas Wax Instrument  
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-980-01

Size

P.K Thomas Wax Instrument  
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-980-02

Size

P.K Thomas Wax Instrument  
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-980-03

Size

183

DV
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P.K Thomas Wax Instrument  
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-980-04

Size

P.K Thomas Wax Instrument  
Fig. 5

Standard

Catalog #

DV-980-05

Size

Instruments For Laboratory

Instrumente für Laboratorium

Instrumentos para laboratorio

Instruments pour laboratoire

Strumenti da laboratorio

Shaw Wax Instrument  
Fig. 1

Standard

Catalog #

DV-982-01

Size

Shaw Wax Instrument  
Fig. 2

Standard

Catalog #

DV-982-02

Size

Shaw Carver
Fig. 3

Standard

Catalog #

DV-982-03

Size

184
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Shaw Burnisher 
Fig. 4

Standard

Catalog #

DV-982-04

Size

Shaw Spatula 
Fig. 7

Standard

Catalog #

DV-982-07

Size

Instruments For Laboratory

Instrumente für Laboratorium

Instrumentos para laboratorio

Instruments pour laboratoire

Strumenti da laboratorio

185

DV
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DO

ORTHODONTIC 
INSTRUMENTS 

Kieferorthopädische Instrumente

Instrumentos de ortodoncia

Orthodontie instruments

Strumenti ortodontici

At Surtex Instruments we understand that orthodontist are in the business of 
creating perfect smiles for their patients and they need perfect instruments to 

achieve clinical perfection. 

Surtex orthodontic pliers are unrivaled in the industry for their ergonomic 
streamlined design, which provides a perfectly balanced instrument. The pliers 
feature a balanced box joint design for smooth action and perfect tip alignment 

ensuring comfort and confidence of orthodontists, parents & patients.

Surtex  Orthodontic pliers with a cutting function feature our unique 

technology   where  cutting  edges  are  made  from  tungsten  carbide  inserts 

providing superior strength and sharpness.

Our orthodontic instruments carry our Surtex Life Time warranty for material 
and workmanship, which includes handle breakage and tip separation from the 

instrument. 

Our product offering includes but is not limited to the following products:

Banding Instruments 

include band seating  pliers, band contouring pliers, band removing pliers and 
band pusher, ortho Cutters – include distal end cutters, hard wire cutters, 
wire cutters,  pin and ligature cutters. 

Debonding Instruments 

Include bracket removers and adhesive removing pliers.

Utility Pliers 

Include  How  pliers,  Weingart  pliers, crown  crimping  pliers  and a variety of 
additional utility pliers.

Wire Forming Pliers 

Include  wire  bending  pliers,  loop  forming  pliers,  arch  forming  pliers and a 
variety of additional wire forming pliers.

Wire Instruments and Wire 

Include wire twisting instruments and Babcock suture wire. 

Gauges and Dividers 

Include Boley gauges, crown gauges and spring bow dividers.

Surtex   orthodontic   pliers   with  a   gripping  function  come   equipped  with 
technology  these jaw  inserts are engineered by grinding  individual 

teeth into  hard, wear  resistant  tungsten  carbide  to produce a precise, sharp, 
well-defined point with superb gripping properties.   

ULTRA 

ULTRA 



Multi Use Cutter 
For Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires upto 0.38 mm

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-989-01

Size

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-989-03

Size

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-989-04

Size

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-05

Size

Orthodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Kieferorthopädie 

Instrumentos para Ortodoncia

Instruments pour Ortodonzia

Strumenti da Orthodontie

Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 
For Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires upto 0.30 mm

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-989-02

Size

Micro Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 
For Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires upto 0.30 mm

Micro Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 
With Long Handle - For Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires upto 0.30 mm

Micro Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 

Angled 15º - For Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires upto 0.30 mm

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk188
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Universal Distal End Cutter 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-01

Size

Flush Cut Distal End Cutter No Hold 
For All Types of Wires up to a maximum of 0.53 mm x 0.64 mm 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-03

Size

Wire Cutter  
Angled 15º - For hard Wires up to 0.56 mm x 0.71 mm

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-04

Size

Orthodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Kieferorthopädie 

Instrumentos para Ortodoncia

Instruments pour Ortodonzia

Strumenti da Orthodontie

Universal Distal End Cutter

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-02

Size

With Long Handle - For Cutting All Types of Wires from 0.30 mm to 0.53 mm x 0.64 mm

With Long Handle - For Cutting All Types of Wires from 0.30 mm to 0.53 mm x 0.64 mm

Wire Cutter  

  

Standard

Catalog #

DO-990-05

Size

Straight - For hard Wires up to 0.56 mm x 0.71 mm

189

DO
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Weingart Utility Plier    

  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-08

Size

Weingart Utility Plier
Slim     

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-09

Size

How Utility Plier 
Straight      

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-10

Size

Orthodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Kieferorthopädie 

Instrumentos para Ortodoncia

Instruments pour Ortodonzia

Strumenti da Orthodontie

Wire Cutter  
For Cutting Soft Wire Pins and Ligature Wires up to 0.30 mm 

Standard

Catalog #

DO-990-06

Size

Flush Cut and Hold Distal End Cutter   
For Cutting All Types of Wires up to 0.51 mm

Standard

Catalog #

DO-990-07

Size

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk190
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Orthodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Kieferorthopädie 

Instrumentos para Ortodoncia

Instruments pour Ortodonzia

Strumenti da Orthodontie

How Utility Plier 
Curved       

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-11

Size

Band Seating Plier  

       

  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-12

Size

Adhesive Removing Plier   

       

  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-13

Size

Posterior Band Removing Plier
Long

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-14

Size

Posterior Band Removing Plier    

       

  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-15

Size
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Tip Back Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-16

Size

Force Module Separating Plier  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-17

Size

Coon Suture Tying Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-18

Size

Crown & Band Contouring Plier  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-19

Size

Bracket Removing Plier 

Standard   

Catalog #

DO-990-20

Size
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Bracket Removing Plier
Angulated  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-21

Size

Band Removing Plier

  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-22

Size

Jarabak Wire Forming Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-23

Size

Three Jaw Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-24

Size

Ortho Finishing Step Plier 

Standard  

Catalog #

DO-990-25

Size
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Omega Loop Forming Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-26

Size

Bird Beak Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-27

Size

Light Wire Bird Beak Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-28

Size

Tweed Loop Forming Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-29

Size

Arch Bending Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-30

Size

Orthodontic Instruments
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Tweed Plier 
Slim

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-31

Size

Rectangular Arch Bending Plier  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-32

Size

Lingual Arch Forming Plier  

Standard  

Catalog #

DO-990-33

Size

Hollow Chop Contouring Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-34

Size

O’Brien Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-35

Size
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Mini Three Jaw Plier  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-36

Size

Marcotte Looping Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-37

Size

Hollow Chop Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-38

Size

Light Wire Bird Beak Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-39

Size

Nance Loop Forming Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-40

Size
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V-Stop Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-42

Size

Hook Crimping Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-43

Size

Optical Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-44

Size

Loop Forming Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-45

Size

Adams Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-41

Size
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Bird Beak Plier With Cutter 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-46

Size

Long Tapered Bird Beak Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-47

Size

Hammerhead Tie Back Plier 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-990-48

Size

Ligature Director 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-993-01

Size

Ligature Director 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-993-02

Size
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Ligature Director/Plugger  

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-993-03

Size

Tucker Ligature Director

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-993-04

Size

Plugger/Ligature Picker 

Standard  

Catalog #

DO-993-05

Size

Fillion Explorer/Ligature Director 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-993-06

Size

Mershon Band Pusher 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-995-01

Size

Orthodontic Instruments
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Orthodontic Instruments

Instrumente für Kieferorthopädie 
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Band Seater 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-995-02

Size

Band Pusher / Scaler 
Fig. 1

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-997-01

Size

Direct Bond Bracket Holder 

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-998-00

Size

Band Pusher / Scaler 
Fig. 2

Standard 

Catalog #

DO-997-02

Size
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1. Definitions

Company means Surtex Instruments Ltd (registered in the United Kingdom under registration number 7035724). 

Customer means the company, firm or organization who’s Order for the Goods is accepted by the Company.

Contract means the Order accepted by the Company and incorporating these conditions.

Goods means the goods which the Company agrees to supply in  accordance with these  conditions  and which are identified on the Order.

Order means the order for the purchase of the Goods submitted by the Customer.

Any  reference  to  a law is a reference to it as  in force  for the time being taking  account of any  amendment, extension, application or re-enactment and includes any subordinate legislation for the

 time being in force made under it.

Where  a  condition  provides for a  list of items following  the word "including" or “includes", then such list is not to be interpreted as being an exhaustive list.

i. 

ii. 

2. Incorporation of Conditions

These conditions shall apply to the Contract to the exclusion of all other terms and conditions, including any  terms and conditions which the Customer may purport to apply under any order 

(including the Order), confirmation of order or similar document or in any correspondence.

No  variation  to  these  conditions  shall  be  binding  unless  agreed  in  writing  by  an  authorized  representative of the Company.

The Contract constitutes the entire understanding between the Company and the Customer with respect to the Goods and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between the 

parties. The Customer acknowledges  that  it  has not relied upon any statement made orally or in writing by the Company, its employees or agents to the Customer, which are not expressly 

incorporated into the contract.

i. 

ii. 

iii. 

3. Ordering

Each  order  (whether  submitted  by  telephone,  fax,  post,  email  or  electronic  ordering system)  shall  be deemed to be an offer by the Customer to purchase the Goods pursuant to these conditions. 
The Company may, at its complete discretion, refuse to accept any Order.

The  Customer  shall  be  responsible  to the Company  for ensuring the accuracy  of the terms of any Order (including the description of the Goods ordered).

Samples and Free of Charge Goods

For the avoidance of doubt, where no order is placed and the Company provides   Samples,  to familiarize the Customer with the goods, as part of a sampling program or where the Company provides 
Free of Charge Goods to the Customer as part of a clinical trial or compassionate use program these conditions shall, to the extent applicable, apply to such Samples and Free of Charge Goods.

4. Price and Payments

Subject to the condition 4.5, unless and otherwise agreed by the Company in writing, the price of the Goods shall be the price listed in the Company's published price list current at the date of the 
Company's acceptance of the Order.  Subject to the condition 4.4, any price may be altered from time to time by the Company on giving not less than thirty days notice to the Customer.

Standard  delivery  shall  be  in  accordance with the condition  6.1 or as stated on the Pro Forma offer whichever is greater. If the Customer requires delivery within an alternative time period, the 
Customer shall contact the Company's customer Support Centre to agree an alternative time period, which will be charged at an additional cost to the Customer. All delivery times are subject to the 
Goods being in stock at the time of the Company's acceptance of the Order.

i. 

ii. 

iii. 

i. 

ii. 

The  price  is  exclusive of  VAT and all other applicable taxes and duties, which the Customer shall be additionally liable to pay the Company.iii. 

The  Company  reserves the right, by giving notice to the Customer at any time before delivery, to increase the price of  the Goods to reflect any increase in the cost of the Company which is due to 

any factor beyond the reasonable control of the Company.

The  Customer  shall pay the price within ten  days  of  the  date of the Company's  invoice  (the" Due Date").  In the  case of payment other than by cash, payment shall only be deemed to have 
been made on receipt of cleared funds. The time of payment of the price shall be of the essence.

If the  Customer  fails  to  make payment on the due date  then the Company shall be entitled to charge the  Customer interest  (both before and after judgment) on the amount unpaid, in accordance 
with the Late Payment of Commercial Debts (Interest) Act1998.

The   Customer   shall   not   in   any  circumstances   or   for  any  reason   whatsoever  be  entitled to make any deduction or  withhold any sum from the price by way of set-off or otherwise. 

All  payments  payable to the Company under the Contract shall  become due immediately  on its  termination, despite any other provision.

iv. 

v. 

vi. 

vii. 

viii. 

5. The Goods

The quantity and description of the Goods shall be as set out in the Order.

The  Goods  shall  be  supplied  in  accordance  with  the  description in the Order. The Company may from time to time make changes to the specification(s) of the Goods, which are required to
comply with any applicable safety or statutory requirements or which do not materially affect the quality or fitness for purpose of the Goods.

i. 

ii. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

The  specifications  and  designs  of  the  Goods (including the copyright,  design  right  and  other  intellectual  property  in them) shall as between the parties be and remain the property of the 
Company.

The   Customer  undertakes  not  to  use  any trademarks or  trade names applied by the Company  to  the Goods, nor do or permit anything to be done where by the good will or reputation of such 
trademarks or trade names may b e prejudiced or damaged.

All samples must be clearly identified as such, and the Customer must not sell any Samples to any third party.

iii. 

iv. 

v. 

6. Delivery

Subject   to  the  conditions  4.2  and  6.2,  delivery  of  the  Goods shall  be  made to the delivery address specified in the Order normally within 30 days or as stated on the Pro Forma Invoice 
whichever is greater after the date of the  Company's acceptance of the Order.

The  Company  reserves  the  right to with  hold  delivery of any Goods if any  sum due to the Company under any contract with the  Customer  is  overdue  or if, in the reasonable  opinion of the 
Company, the financial standing of the customer has been impaired for any other reason.

i. 

ii. 

Time   of   delivery  shall not be of the essence and, subject to condition 8.6; the  Company shall not  be liable for any loss or damage whatever due to any failure by the Company to deliver the 
Goods (or any of them) promptly or at all.

iii. 
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The  Company  may  deliver  the Goods  by separate installments. Each separate installment shall be invoiced and paid for in accordance with the provisions of the Contract.  Each  installment shall 
be a separate Contract and no cancellation or termination of anyone Contract relating to an installment shall entitle the Customer to repudiate or cancel any other Contractor installment.

The   Customer   shall  take  delivery of the Goods  promptly  whenever  they are tendered for delivery (which shall include signing the relevant delivery note).If, for any reason, the Customer fails to 
take such delivery of the Goods or otherwise causes or requests a delay in delivery:

The Goods shall be deemed to have been delivered;

Risk in Goods shall pass to the Customer; and

The  Company  shall  be  entitled  to store or  arrange  for  the  storage  of  the  Goods  until  actual  delivery,  and  charge  the  Customer  for  the reasonable costs 
(including insurance) of such storage and any additional charges incurred in delivering the Goods at a later date.

iv. 

v. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

vi. 

vii. 

The  Customer  shall  ensure  that  adequate and safe facilities  and procedures exist at the Customer's premises for the delivery of the Goods.

The  Customer  shall immediately  notify the Company's Customer Support Centre if the Goods are not received within 30 days of receipt of the invoice.

Acceptance of the Goods

Subject  to  condition  6.9,  the  Customer  shall  be  deemed  to  have  accepted  the Goods seven days after the date of delivery to the Customer. After acceptance, the Customer shall not be entitled to 
reject Goods which are not in accordance with the terms of the Contract and the Company shall have no liability whatsoever to the customer in respect of the Goods.

The  Customer  must  notify t o the Company's Customer Support Centre any alleged defect, shortage in quantity, damage,  loss  or failure to  comply with  description within  seven days of receipt 
and hold the Goods for inspection by the Company.

Return of the Goods

Any  requests  to  return  Goods must  be  made to the Company's  Customer Support Centre within seven days after the date of delivery of the Goods to the Customer. Goods which have specialist 
storage requirements or short expiry dates will not be accepted for return.

If the company agrees to accept any Goods for return, the Company will issue a “return reference number” and the Customer shall be liable to pay a handling charge of 20% of the price. No return 
will be accepted after 15 days. Custom-made, made to order, color-coded, etched, and specially sourced instruments are non-returnable. Instruments that have been used/sterilized are also 
non-returnable. All products being returned should be sent in their original unopened  packaging. All Goods must be returned to the Company carriage-paid. The Customer must provide the Company 
with proof of carriage. For the avoidance of doubt, the Goods shall be at the Customer's risk until return delivery is accepted by the Company.

viii. 

ix. 

x. 

xi. 

Goods  returned  without  the prior written  approval of the Company may be returned to the Customer at the absolute discretion of the Company.

Recall of the Goods

In  the  event  that  any  Goods  are  subject to be called by the Company,  the Customer shall provide to the Company as much information as is reasonably possible regarding the whereabouts of 
the Goods.

xii. 

xiii. 

7. Title and Risk

The  Goods  shall  be  at  the  Customer's  risk  at  the time  of delivery, unless the parties  have agreed in writing that the Goods are to be collected from the Company's premises, in which case, the 

Goods shall be at the Customer's risk when the Company notifies the Customer that the Goods are available for collection.

i. 

Property in the Goods shall not pass from the Company until:

The Customer has paid the price in full; and

No other sums whatsoever are due from the Customer to the Company.

Until property in the Goods passes to the Customer in accordance with the condition 7.2, the Customer shall:

ii. 

a. 

b. 

iii. 

Hold the Goods on a fiduciary basis as bailed for the Company;

Store  the  Goods separately  from  all  other goods  in its  possession and mark them in such a  way that  they are clearly  identified a s the  Company's property; 
and

Maintain the Goods in satisfactory condition and keep them insured on the Company's behalf for their full price.

a. 

b. 

b. 

iv. The  Customer  may  sell  at  full  market  value or  use the  Goods  only in the  ordinary course  of the  Customer’s business. Any such sale or dealing shall be a sale or use of the Company's property 
on the Customer's own behalf and the Customer shall deal as principal when making such sales or dealings. Until property in the Goods passes from the Company, the proceeds of sale or otherwise 
of the Goods, to the full extent of the price of the Goods, shall be held in trust for the Company and shall not be mixed with other money or paid In to any over drawn bank account and shall be at all 
material times identified as the Company's money.

The Company shall be entitled  to  recover the price not withstanding that property in any of the Goods has not passed from the Company.

Until such time as property in the Goods passes from the Company, if the Customer:

Enters  into  liquidation  or has a winding up order  made  against it  or has  an  administrator, receiver or manager appointed in respect of its assets; or

Fail  to  make  payment in  accordance  with  these  conditions,  the Customer  shall upon request deliver up to the Company such of the Goods as have not ceased to be in existence or resold.
If  the Customer fails to do so, the Company may enter upon any premises owned. Occupied or controlled by the Customer where the Goods are situated and repossess the Goods.

The   Customer  shall  not  pledge  or  in  any  way charge by way of security  for  any  indebtedness, any of  the  Goods which  are  the  property  of  the  Company. If the Customer does so, all 
sums whatever owing by the Customer to the Company shall forth with become due and payable.

On  termination of  the Contract,  howsoever caused, the Company's rights contained in this condition 7 shall remain in effect.

v. 

vi. 

a. 

b. 

vi. 

vii. 

8. Warranties and Liability

Subject  as   expressly  provided  in  the  Contract, all warranties, conditions  or  other  terms  implied  by  statute  or  common  law  are  excluded  to  the  fullest  extent permitted by law.

Subject as expressly provided in the Contract, all terms and conditions, warranties and representations (whether implied or made expressly) whether by the Company, its servants or agents or 
otherwise relating to the quality and /or fitness for the purposes of the Goods are excluded to the fullest extent permitted by the law.

i. 

ii. 

The  Company  shall be  under  no  liability  in  respect  of any damage arising from fair wear  and  tear. Fire or accident, will full damage,  negligence, abnormal working conditions, failure to follow the 
Company's instructions. Misuse [or unauthorized installation, alteration or repair] of the Goods. The Customer must pass the Company's instructions on to any purchasers or potential users of the 
Goods.

iii. 
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The Customer shall indemnify the Company for any losses incurred by the Company in respect of any claim brought for:

Use  of  Goods  by  the Customer in  breach  of  section 6  of  the Health and  Safety  at  Work  Act  etc  1974  or any other relevant safety legislation; or

Infringement of any patent, copyright or other third party intellectual rights relating to the Goods by thecustomer.

The  Company  shall  not  be liable to  the Customer for  any indirect or consequential losses  (including  indirect  loss of  profit, loss of  use,  loss  of  production,  loss  of business, loss of business 
opportunity, loss of business revenue and loss of good will) arising under or in connection with the Contract. 

iv. 

a. 

b. 

v. 

Subject to the condition 8.8, when any valid claim in respect of the Goods is notified to the Company in accordance with these conditions, the Company shall be entitled to repair or replace the 
Goods (or the part in question) or, at the Company's  sole  discretion, refund to the Customer the price of the Goods (or proportionate part of the price), and the Company shall have no further 
liability to the Customer.

vi. 

Subject  to the condition  8.8,  the  entire  liability  of  the  Company  arising  under or  in  connection with the  performance of  the Contract howsoever arising shall not exceed £5,000,000 (in line 
with the NHS Purchasing and Supply Agency conditions of contract for the purchase of goods).

Nothing  in  these  conditions  shall  exclude or limit the liability of  the Company for death or personal injury caused by the Company's negligence, fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, or any other 
matter in relation to which it would be illegal for the Company to exclude or attempt to exclude its liability.

vii. 

viii. 

9. Force Majeure

The  Company  shall  not be responsible  for any failure to fulfill its obligations under these conditions and/or in relation to the Goods if such failure is caused by an event  which  is  beyond its 
reasonable control including acts of God, war, armed conflict, acts of terrorism, riot, strikes, industrial action (including action involving the Company's employees), fire, flood, any natural disaster, 
any defaults by the Company's suppliers or subcontractors, difficulties obtaining workmen or materials, and breakdown of machinery. 

If such event continues for more than one month, the Company may terminate the Contract without liability.

10. Assignment

The Company may assign the Contractor any part of it to any company, firm or organization.

The  Customer  shall  not be entitled to assign  the  Contractor  any part  of  it  without the prior written  consent of the Company (such consent not to be unreasonably withheld or delayed). 

11. Export

Where  the  Customer  intends  to  export the  Goods  from the  United Kingdom, the   Customer shall be  responsible for obtaining all necessary  licenses and complying  with all applicable legislation 
and regulations governing the export of the Goods from the United Kingdom and the importation of the Goods into the country of destination and shall be esponsible for the payment of all duties on 
the Goods.

i. 

ii. 

i. 

ii. 

i. 

12. Miscellaneous

All communications between the parties about the Contract shall be in writing and delivered by pre-paid first class post or by hand to the party's registered office, principal  place  of business or such 
other address as may at the relevant time have been notified pursuant to this provision to the party giving notice. In the absence of evidence of earlier receipt, any notices shall be deemed to be duly 
served:

If sent by first class post, two working days after posting; or

If delivered personally, when left at the relevant address.

Save as required to be disclosed by law:

Where  the  Customer  is an NHS  body,  both parties, their employees and agents shall at all times keep confidential  and  secret  and  shall  not  disclose  to  any  person  the  price or  
specification  relating to the Goods (unless otherwise published): or

Where  the Customer is not an NHS body, both parties,  their  employees  and agents shall at all  times keep confidential and secret and shall not disclose to any person any information, 
materials  or  documents  acquired  in  connection  with the  Contract  which  concerns the other par ty, its employees or business, Unless otherwise disclosed other than due to a failure of the 
relevant party to comply with the Contract. On termination of the Contract, howsoever caused, the parties' obligations contained in this condition 12.2 shall remain in effect.

i. 

a. 

b. 

ii. 

a. 

b. 

Neither  party,  its  employees  or agents shall offer, give or agree to give to any person  any  gift or  consideration of  any kind as an inducement or reward for doing or for bearing to do, or for having 
done or for borne to do, any action in relation to the obtaining or execution of any contract with the other party.

Each  right or remedy of the  Company under these conditions is without prejudice to any other right or remedy of the  Company.

On  termination  of  the  Contract, howsoever caused, all  obligations which are expressed to remain in effect shall survive  termination  of  the Contract, together with such conditions the survival of 
which is implied or is necessary for the interpretation or enforcement of the Contract.

A  person  who  is not  a party to the Contract shall  have  no  rights pursuant to the  Contracts  (Rights of  Third Parties) Act 1999 to enforce any terms of such contract.

If  any  provision  of  the Contract is held to  be  wholly or  partly  illegal, invalid,  void,  voidable, unenforceable  or  unreasonable it shall. To the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, 
unenforceability or unreasonableness, be deemed to be severable and the  remaining provisions of the Contract and the remainder of the provision shall continue in full force and effect.

iii. 

iv. 

v. 

vi. 

vii. 

No  waiver  or  forbearance  by  the  Company  (whether  express  or  implied)  in  enforcing any of  its  rights  under  these  conditions shall prejudice its right to do so in the future. 

These  conditions  are  subject  to the law of England and Wales. All disputes arising in  relation to  these  conditions  or  the  Contract  shall  be  subject  to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of 
England and Wales.

viii. 

ix. 
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Acorn Burnisher 175

Adams Plier 197

Adhesive Removing Plier 191

Ainsworth Rubber Dam Punch 123

Allen Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 79, 83

Amalgam Carrier 156

Amalgam Well 158

American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 49-57

Andrew Carver 169

Andrews Plugger / Condensor 159

Apexo Root Elevator 22, 28

Apical Plugger / Burnisher 108-109

Apical Root Tip Pick 38

Arch Bending Plier 194

Bunting Curette 99

Burnisher 126, 141-142

Buser Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 83
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Baldwin Plastic Filling Instrument 141

Ball Burnisher 173-174

Balshi Cord Packer 179

Band Removing Plier 193

Band Seater 200

Band Seating Plier 191

Barnhart Curette 99-100

Bates Curette 100

Beavertail Burnisher 174

Bennet Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 79

Benque Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 81

Bird Beak Plier 194

Bird Beak Plier with Cutter 198

Black Carving Knife 173

Black Plugger / Condensor 159

Boghosian Plastic Filling Instrument 132-133, 140

Bone Graft Syringe 76

Bone Packer 77

Bone Pusher 74-76

Bone Rasp 77

Bone Scoop 76

Bone Spreading Osteotome 71-74

Bracket Removing Plier 192-193

Bradley Root Elevator 31

Buccal-Lingual Sickle Scaler 95

Buck Periodontal File 63

Buck Periodontal Knife 57

C

Calcium Hydroxide Placement Instrument 155-156

Carver 165, 170

Carving Knife 172

Cattoni Sickle Scaler 96-97

Clappison Carver 169

Cogswell Root Elevator 34

Columbia Curette 100

Cone Socket Mirror Handle 18

Contact Forming Instrument 128

Contouring Instrument 126

Cook Waite Dental Aspirating Syringe 20

Coon Suture Tying Plier 192

Coupland Gouge / Root Elevator 28

Cowhorn Explorer 5-6

Cowhorn Tooth Extraction Forcep 45-46, 51-52

CPITN Probe 10

Crane Pick Elevator 29

Crane-Kaplan 

Periodontal Knife 58

Sickle Scaler 93

Crown and Band Contouring Plier 192

Crown Remover 179-180

Cryer American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 54-55

Cryer Root Elevator 22-24

Cumine Sickle Scaler 92

Curtis Root Elevator 32

Cushing Chisel Scaler 97

D

Darby Perry 

Chisel 97

Excavator 152

Plastic Trimmer 137

DeMarco Furcation Curette 104

Dental Aspirating Syringe 20



D

Direct Bond Bracket Holder 200

Discoid-Cleoids Carver 167-168

Duckhead Burnisher 126
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G
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Measuring Probe 11

Periodontal Knife 58

Periodontal Pocket Marker 104

Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 80

Sickle Scaler 96

Goldman-Fox Williams Measuring Probe 12

Goldstein 

Excavator 154

Plastic Filling Instrument 128-132

Gracey Curette 102-104

Gregg Plastic Filling Instrument 134

Grisdale 

Bone Condensor 78

Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 81

Guyer Gingival Cord Packer 178

Guy's English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 47
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E

English Pattern Plugger / Condensor 164

English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 40-49

Excavator 110-111, 150-155

Explorer 2-7, 109-110

Explorer / Measuring Probe 12-15

F

Fedi Periodontal Chisel 65-66

Files 63-64

Fillion Explorer / Ligature Director 199

Flush Cut Distal End Cutter 189-190

Force Module Separating Plier 192

Frahm Carver 169

Freedman Burnisher 126

Friedman Root Elevator 30

G

Gibb English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 48

Gickman Measuring Probe 10

Glick Blade Plugger 118

Glick Excavator 110

Goldfogel 

Cosmetic Contouring Instrument 137-140

Embrasure Sharpening Instrument 127

Occlusal Anatomy Instrument 127

Plastic Packing Instruments 127

Goldman Sickle Scaler 86

Goldman-Fox 

Curette 94-95, 102

Explorer / Measuring Probe 15

Gingival Retractor 177

Hoe 95

H 

Hammerhead Tie Back Plier 198

Hanahan American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 50

Harris American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 51

Hatchets 143-145

Hawk's Bill English Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 42-44, 49

Heat Carrier 115-116

Heidbrink 

Root Elevator 24

Root Tip Pick 38-39

Heidmann Plastic Spatula 136

Hirschfield Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 80

Hoaxter Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 83

Hoe 147-148

Hoexter Periodontal Curette 61

Hollenback 

Carver 165, 170

Plugger / Condensor 159-160

Hollow Chop Contouring Plier 195-196

Hook Crimping Plier 197

Hopkins Periosteal Elevator / Raspator 78

Hourigan Periosteal Elevator / Raspator 81

Hourigan Root Elevator 34

How Utility Plier 190-191

Howard Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 79

Howard Root Elevator 37-38



H

Hull American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 54

Hutchinson Curette 101

Hygienist Sickle Scaler 86

Hygienist-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 86

Hygienist-Towner Sickle Scaler 86

LaBanca 

Bone Graft Plugger 77

Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 77, 82

Laboratory Spatula 182

Ladmore Burnisher 175-176

Langer Curette 98

LeCron Wax Carver 182

Levy Carver 170

Ligature Director 198-199

Ligature Picker 199

Ligature Plugger 199

Light Wire Bird Beak Plier 194, 196

Lingual Arch Forming Plier 195

Locking Plier 111

Loesche Plastic Filling Instrument 136, 143

Lomalinda Curette 101

London College Dressing Plier 16

Loop Forming Plier 197

Lucas Dental Curette 69-70

Luxator Root Elevator 20-22
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Indiana University Curette 98-99

Interproximal Carver 134-135

ISO Sized Plugger 116-117

ISO Sized Spreader 111-112

Ivory 

Amalgam Carrier 156-157

Matrix Retainer 158

J

Jacquette Sickle Scaler 87

Jarabak Wire Forming Plier 193

Jovanovic 

Bone Graft Plugger 77

Periodontal Chisel 66

K

Kells American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 54

Kincheloe Gingival Retractor 176

Kirkland 

Periodontal Chisel 67

Periodontal Curette 61

Periodontal Knife 59

Kramer Periodontal Curette 62

Kramer-Distal Periodontal Curette 62

Kramer-Mesial Periodontal Curette 62

Kramer-Nevins 

Periodontal Chisel 66

Periodontal Curette 62

Periodontal Knife 59

M

Machtou Root Canal Plugger 118

MacMillan Gouge / Root Elevator 29-30

Mallery Curette 101

Marcotte Looping Plier 196

Margin Trimmer 148-149

Markley Plugger / Condensor 161-162

Marquette Plugger / Condensor 160

McCall Sickle Scaler 93-94

Mead Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 78

Measuring Probe 8-9, 12-14

Meinershagen Gingival Retractor 177

Membrane Placement Instrument 77

Meriam Dressing Plier 17

Merritt Measuring Probe 11

Mershon Band Pusher 199

Michigan 

Explorer / Measuring Probe 15

Measuring Probe9, 11

Micro Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 188



M

Michigan 

Explorer / Measuring Probe 15

Measuring Probe 9, 11

Micro Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 188

Miller 

Articulating Paper Forcep 176

Dental Curette 70-71

Root Elevator 27

Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter 188

Mini Three Jaw Plier 196

Molt Dental Curette 71

Morse Sickle Scaler 90

Mortonson Plugger / Condensor 161

Mouth Mirror 17-18

Multi Use Cutter 188
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P
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P.K Thomas Wax Instrument 183-184

Palti Bone Graft Scoop 76

Parmly Alveolar American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 52

Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 78-83

Periotome 68-69

Plastic Filling Instrument 133-137, 141-142

Plastic Placing / Condensing Instrument 127

Plastic Trimmer 137

Plugger 117-122, 128, 159, 161, 164

Posterior Band Removing Plier 191

Posterior-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 88

Prichard Periodontal Curette 63

Prichard Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 82
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N

Nance Loop Forming Plier 196

Nebraska Sickle Scaler 90

Nevius American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 54

Novatech Carving Knife 173

O

O'Brien Plier 195

Ochsenbein Periodontal Chisel 64-65

Odont-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 90

Ohl Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 79

Old Dominion University Explorer 7

Omega Loop Forming Plier 194

Optical Plier 197

Orban Medicament Loop 105

Orban Periodontal Knife 59

Oregon Plugger / Condensor 162

Ortho Finishing Step Plier 193

Q

Quetin Plastic Filling Instrument 142

R

Ratcliff Curette 101

Rectangular Arch Bending Plier 195

Reddy Thin Periodontal Knife 59-60

Remington Hoe 67

Remington Sickle Scaler 89

Retro Filling Plugger 118-119

Rhein Amalgam File 171

Rhodes Back Action Chisel 66

Roach Wax Carver 183

Romerowski Burnisher 175

Rubber Dam Clamp Forcep 122-123

Rubber Dam Frame 123

Rubber Dam Punch 123

Rule Curette 101

S

Sanders Periodontal Knife 60

Schluger Periodontal Files 64

Schmeckbier Root Elevator 26-27



S

Seldin Root Elevator 22, 25-26

Shaw Burnisher 185

Shaw Carver 184

Shaw Spatula 185

Shaw Wax Instrument 184

Shepherd's Hook Explorer 3

Shoshan Carver 170

Sicilia Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 80

Sickle Scaler 88-92

Solt Periodontal Chisel 66

Solt Periodontal Knife 60

Sprengel Carver 171

Springfield Sickle Scaler 89

Stout Root Elevator 29

Sugarman Periodontal Curette 63

Sugarman Periodontal Files 64
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T

Tanner Carver 166

Tanner Plugger / Condensor 163-164

Taylor Sickle Scaler 90

Tharp Carver 171

Thin Williams Explorer / Measuring Probe 14-15

Three Jaw Plier 193

Tofflemire Matrix Retainer 158

Tomes American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 53

Towner-Jacquette Sickle Scaler 86-87

Trico Plastic Filling Instrument 136

Tufts 

Explorer 6

Plastic Filling Instrument 133, 135

Tunnelling Knife 60-61

Tweed Loop Forming Plier 194

Tweed Plier 195

U

Universal Distal End Cutter 189

Universal Plugger / Burnisher 109

Universit of North Carolina Explorer / Measuring Probe9, 13

USC Towner Periodontal Knife 60

Utility Pick-Up Dressing Plier 17

V

V-Stop Plier 197

Vehe Wax Carver 183

W

Wakai Spreader 112

Wall Carver 167

Ward Carver 167

Ward Plugger/Condensor 163

Warwick-James Root Elevator 34-35

Wax Spatula 180-182

Wedelstaedt Amalgam File 171-172

Wedelstaedt Chisel 146-147

Weingart Utility Plier 190

West Root Tip Pick 39-40

Whiteside Sickle Scaler 91

WHO (CPITN) Screening Probe 10

WHO Thin Williams (CPITN) Screening Probe 10

Wiland Carver 166

Wilkins Explorer 6

Williams Explorer/ Measuring Probe 12, 14

Williams Measuring Probe9, 11

Winter Root Elevator 35-36

Woodson Periosteal Elevator / Raspatory 81

Woodson Plastic Filling Instrument 137, 143

Woodward American Pattern Tooth Extraction Forcep 50

Woodward Root Elevator 30

Y

Yardley Cord Packer 179

Younger-Good Curette 99

Younger-Good Sickle Scaler 91
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